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Mid Lancs Cross Country League
 at Wilsons Playing Fields on Saturday 16th January 2016

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 2 races

   Under 11 Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 629 Olesia Winder GlaxoHHH    2 (  2,  1,  1,  1)
   2 2215 Felicity Barnes BlackpoolW    3 (  1,  2,  2,  0)
   3 2204 Melissa McIntosh Border Har    6 (  3,  3, 15,  4)
   4 1254 Ella Dorrington Clayton Le    8 (  0,  5,  5,  3)
   5 817 Maisie Burns Wigan&DH&A   10 (  4, 14,  6,  7)
   = 504 Leah Hoole BlackburnH   10 (  6,  4, 10,  0)
   7 414 Bethany Whipp BlackpoolW   11 (  8,  7,  4, 11)
   8 2205 Lucy Goldthorp Chorley At   12 (  0,  6,  8,  6)
   9 1987 Emma Jeffers Chorley At   14 (  5, 18,  9,  0)
   = 1911 Amelia Dugdale Trawden AC   14 ( 22,  9,  0,  5)
  11 932 Grace Tobin Southport   15 (  7,  8, 13, 10)
  12 2432 Scarlett Parkinson Wigan&DH&A   20 (  0,  0, 12,  8)
  13 1061 Cleo Hanafin LancasterM   21 (  9, 12,  0, 18)
  14 1062 Kirsty Maher LancasterM   23 (  0, 16,  7, 16)
  15 501 Hollie Cubbon BlackburnH   24 (  0, 22,  0,  2)
   = 631 Bethan Saunders GlaxoHHH   24 ( 10, 19, 20, 14)
  17 1991 Blythe Cordwell Chorley At   25 ( 13, 21, 17, 12)
  18 1914 Abigail Stratton Trawden AC   26 ( 11, 15, 22, 17)
  19 161 Laura Brown Barrow&FSA   27 ( 18,  0, 19,  9)
  20 2220 Lauren Waddington Chorley At   31 ( 14, 17, 18,  0)
  21 506 Kate Cookson BlackburnH   32 ( 12, 28, 37, 20)
  22 1258 Helena White Clayton Le   33 (  0, 20, 21, 13)
  23 2207 Milly Leigh Chorley At   34 ( 19,  0, 44, 15)
  24 503 Eleanor Allsop BlackburnH   35 (  0, 11, 24,  0)
  25 1066 Mia Brayshaw LancasterM   36 (  0, 27, 14, 22)
  26 2225 Erin Stone Team North   39 ( 16, 23, 28,  0)
   = 2206 Ellie Leigh Chorley At   39 ( 15,  0, 36, 24)
  28 1912 Ellie Singleton Trawden AC   46 ( 21, 33, 32, 25)
   = 1913 Paige Singleton Trawden AC   46 ( 27, 38, 29, 19)
  30 1256 Imogen Ferguson Clayton Le   48 ( 17, 31, 48,  0)
  31 2203 Grace Blincow BlackpoolW   50 ( 25, 25, 27, 30)
  32 2172 Emily Owen Hyndburn   53 ( 23, 30,  0, 32)
  33 818 Gabrielle Hodson Wigan&DH&A   55 ( 20,  0, 35,  0)
  34 2224 Amelia Tyson BlackburnH   58 ( 26, 32, 38,  0)
  35 1169 Sydney Ramsden Lytham St   60 ( 31, 46, 49, 29)
  36 1059 Amelie Earnshaw LancasterM   63 (  0, 35,  0, 28)
  37 1985 Alice Singleton Chorley At   65 ( 32, 39,  0, 33)
  38 2243 Rosie Murray Barrow&FSA   67 ( 30, 37,  0,  0)
  39 2324 Ellie SnapeTravis PrestonH   68 (  0, 34,  0, 34)
  40 2233 Anna Thompson PrestonH   69 ( 34, 48, 47, 35)
   = 2340 Diasie Young Rossendale   69 (  0, 43,  0, 26)
  42 2349 Lucy Swarbrick Barrow&FSA   70 (  0, 29,  0, 41)
  43 2237 Lois Clarke Barrow&FSA   71 ( 35, 36,  0,  0)
   = 354 Emily Williamson LiverpoolP   71 ( 40,  0, 31,  0)
  45 2210 Hannah Culshaw Wigan&DH&A   75 ( 33, 42,  0, 49)
   = 2334 Ruth Harbord Hyndburn   75 (  0, 44,  0, 31)
  47 2236 Regan Dickie Barrow&FSA   76 ( 29, 47,  0,  0)
  48 1998 Martha Singleton Chorley At   80 ( 38, 50,  0, 42)
  49 933 Elise Crosbie Southport   82 (  0, 41, 41,  0)
  50 1996 Chloe Molyneux Chorley At   83 ( 45, 55,  0, 38)
  51 507 Isabelle Hartley BlackburnH   88 ( 49, 62, 50, 39)
   = 2219 Rebecca Quick Chorley At   88 ( 42,  0, 46,  0)
  53 49 Isabella Buraimo PrestonH   89 ( 36, 53, 60,  0)
  54 934 Chloe Sutton Southport   90 ( 43, 61, 59, 47)
   = 416 Holly Tickle BlackpoolW   90 ( 47,  0, 52, 43)
  56 1260 Kady Thompson Clayton Le   91 ( 51, 56, 57, 40)
  57 1994 Louisa Stewart Chorley At   93 ( 39,  0, 54,  0)
  58 1992 Erin Boardman Chorley At  100 ( 41, 59,  0,  0)
  59 2111 Louise Halliwell Chorley At  102 ( 46, 67, 56, 64)
  60 2360 Elle Honeyman Barlick Fr  103 (  0, 51,  0, 52)
  61 2171 Grace Crabtree Hyndburn  105 ( 57,  0,  0, 48)
  62 1436 Amelia Southam Burnley AC  107 (  0, 52, 55,  0)
  63 2335 Heidi SagarMoss Hyndburn  108 (  0, 63,  0, 45)
  64 2325 Erica Corns Burnley AC  109 (  0, 58,  0, 51)
  65 2307 Georgina Bleeks BlackburnH  110 (  0, 57, 53,  0)
  66 2319 Millie Ireland Southport  111 (  0, 60, 51,  0)
   = 1170 Charlotte Thomson Lytham St  111 ( 53,  0, 58,  0)
  68 1257 Rachel Stevenson Clayton Le  114 ( 59, 69,  0, 55)
  69 48 Grace Halliday PrestonH  116 ( 54, 76, 62,  0)
  70 2102 Eleanor Edwards Burnley AC  118 (  0, 68,  0, 50)
  71 935 Katelyn Swift Southport  119 ( 56, 73, 63,  0)
  72 1259 Millie Maccabe Clayton Le  120 ( 61, 81,  0, 59)
  73 1989 Layla Allton Chorley At  126 ( 63,  0,  0, 63)
   = 2112 Charlotte Halliwell Chorley At  126 ( 62, 80, 64, 65)
  75 1813 Kye Nicholson Horwich Rm  129 ( 58, 71,  0,  0)
  76 2323 Eva Lunney Barlick Fr  130 (  0, 74,  0, 56)
  77 47 Mary Tranter PrestonH  133 (  0, 72,  0, 61)
  78 1467 Clover Edwards Barlick Fr  135 (  0, 78,  0, 57)

   Under 11 Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 1346 Dexta Thompson Clayton Le    2 (  1,  3,  2,  1)
   2 2239 Cian Healy Horwich Rm    3 (  2,  1,  0,  0)
   = 1645 James Bowen Kendal-Hel    3 (  0,  2,  1,  0)
   4 1188 Louis Eunson Lytham St    5 (  3,  4,  5,  2)
   5 1646 Harry Bowen Kendal-Hel    8 (  0,  5,  3,  0)
   6 2372 Toby Swarbrick LancasterM   11 (  0,  7,  0,  4)
   7 1190 George Denye Lytham St   13 ( 10, 18, 13,  3)
   = 2145 Maxwell Hereward Rossendale   13 (  4,  9,  0,  0)
   = 578 Edward Lee BlackburnH   13 (  8, 17,  9,  5)
  10 2338 Freddie Pearson LancasterM   14 (  0,  8,  6,  0)
  11 1344 Christopher Brown Clayton Le   17 (  0, 10,  0,  7)
   = 576 Kyle TaylorPomfret BlackburnH   17 (  7, 14, 10, 11)
   = 123 Hayden Middleton PrestonH   17 (  5, 12, 19,  0)
  14 577 Rory Teare BlackburnH   19 (  0, 11, 15,  8)
  15 2245 James Pike Southport   21 ( 11, 23, 16, 10)
   = 2441 Scott Fisher GlaxoHHH   21 (  0,  0,  8, 13)
  17 1350 Jenson Bentham Clayton Le   22 (  6, 16,  0, 26)
  18 1528 Elliot Phillips Barlick Fr   24 ( 19, 15,  0,  9)
   = 2362 Alex Maude BlackpoolW   24 (  0, 13, 12, 12)
  20 1525 Harley Treitl Barlick Fr   29 ( 12, 26,  0, 17)
  21 2192 Issac Earnshaw Hyndburn   30 ( 13, 24, 17, 18)
   = 1349 Finley Stubbs Clayton Le   30 (  9, 21,  0,  0)
  23 2147 Joe Ormrod Rossendale   34 ( 14,  0, 33, 20)
  24 579 Saul Sharp BlackburnH   35 ( 15,  0, 20, 49)
  25 2442 Nathan Ritchie GlaxoHHH   39 (  0, 35, 14, 25)
  26 2062 Jack Lamb Chorley At   40 ( 18, 22, 35,  0)
  27 1391 James Ashworth Pendle AC   41 ( 27, 29,  0, 14)
  28 2244 Ronnie Smith Trawden AC   43 ( 20,  0, 32, 23)
  29 2059 Owen Kellett Chorley At   44 ( 16, 28,  0,  0)
  30 1950 Ben Stratton Trawden AC   45 (  0, 20, 25, 50)
  31 2229 Jonny Goodage BlackpoolW   47 ( 51, 31,  0, 16)
  32 1348 Matthew Jackson Clayton Le   48 ( 31, 27, 31, 21)
  33 1949 Callum Osbourne Trawden AC   50 ( 23, 32, 28, 27)
  34 1947 Joe Sims Trawden AC   51 ( 29, 37, 22, 31)
  35 121 Simon Shiton PrestonH   52 ( 22, 30,  0,  0)
  36 126 Jenson Warren PrestonH   53 ( 28, 25, 37, 28)
  37 2247 Finlay Rothwell Rossendale   55 ( 21, 34,  0,  0)
  38 2061 Sam Prince Chorley At   58 (  0, 42, 18, 40)
  39 1140 Archie Honeysett LancasterM   59 (  0, 36, 23,  0)
   = 2055 Oliver Platt Chorley At   59 (  0,  0, 30, 29)
  41 128 Thomas Chadwick PrestonH   61 ( 25,  0, 36,  0)
  42 2461 James Roberts LiverpoolP   62 (  0,  0, 29, 33)
  43 1532 Jack Latham Barlick Fr   70 ( 32, 38,  0,  0)
  44 1948 W Rowlands-Whiteoak Trawden AC   72 ( 50,  0,  0, 22)
  45 2213 Tom Bartholomew Wigan&DH&A   74 ( 24, 50,  0,  0)
  46 1530 Oliver Whipp Barlick Fr   75 ( 30,  0, 45,  0)
  47 2143 Oliver Webster Rossendale   76 ( 35, 41,  0,  0)
   = 2366 Oliver Gill BlackburnH   76 (  0, 45, 44, 32)
  49 1351 Joshuah McKay Clayton Le   78 ( 39, 39,  0, 42)
  50 2063 Robert Kellett Chorley At   79 ( 41, 55,  0, 38)
  51 1145 Zach Earnshaw LancasterM   82 (  0, 53, 43, 39)
  52 2228 Corey Middleton PrestonH   83 ( 34, 49,  0,  0)
  53 1139 Jacob Preston LancasterM   84 (  0, 47,  0, 37)
  54 2227 Oliver Morgan Wigan&DH&A   86 ( 40, 46,  0,  0)
  55 2363 A FirthPowell Rossendale   87 (  0, 57,  0, 30)
  56 2149 Oscar Hereward Rossendale   88 ( 36, 52,  0,  0)
   = 2064 Liam Platt Chorley At   88 ( 43,  0, 50, 45)
  58 2208 Ryan Leigh Chorley At   89 ( 45,  0, 53, 44)
  59 122 Thomas Haworth PrestonH   90 ( 42, 56, 48,  0)
  60 1531 Harry Carpendale Barlick Fr   92 ( 46, 61,  0, 46)
   = 125 Harvey Vickers PrestonH   92 ( 44, 63, 51, 48)
  62 2230 Ben Duxbury BlackburnH   95 ( 37, 58,  0,  0)
  63 2234 Joseph Thompson PrestonH   96 ( 47, 59, 49,  0)
  64 1347 Finan Holdsworth Clayton Le  100 ( 48, 60, 52,  0)
  65 2359 Felix Anderson Southport  101 (  0, 54, 47,  0)
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   Under 13 Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 496 Amy Davies BlackburnH    2 (  1,  2,  0,  1)
   2 1045 Erin Moffatt LancasterM    4 (  2,  4,  7,  2)
   3 2321 Skyler Bowes Border Har    7 (  0,  1,  6, 10)
   = 810 Charlotte Edwards Wigan&DH&A    7 (  0,  3,  0,  4)
   5 1986 Olivia Leigh Chorley At    8 (  5,  0, 13,  3)
   6 43 Annie Duffy PrestonH   10 (  0,  5,  5,  0)
   7 1245 Millie Stubbs Clayton Le   11 (  4,  7,  0,  0)
   8 408 Caitlyn Preddy BlackpoolW   12 (  3,  9,  9,  0)
   9 2354 Lucy Treadell PrestonH   14 (  0,  6,  0,  8)
  10 1910 Sophie Stanworth Trawden AC   15 ( 13, 11, 10,  5)
  11 2350 Hollie Winstanley BlackpoolW   19 (  0, 12, 14,  7)
  12 1246 Liberty Thompson Clayton Le   20 (  7, 13, 29, 15)
  13 2163 Abigail Earnshaw Hyndburn   21 (  8, 14, 21, 13)
  14 2308 Emily Swarbrick Team North   22 (  0, 10, 12,  0)
  15 926 Lilly-Ann Grayson Southport   23 (  0,  8, 15,  0)
  16 921 Freya Walsh Southport   25 (  9, 16, 20, 16)
  17 348 Jennifer Williamson LiverpoolP   28 ( 11,  0, 17,  0)
  18 412 Lucy Tickle BlackpoolW   29 ( 15, 18, 24, 14)
   = 1048 Kirsty Hamilton LancasterM   29 (  6, 23, 35, 25)
  20 497 Eleesha Charnley BlackburnH   32 (  0,  0, 23,  9)
  21 931 Olivia Logan Southport   34 ( 12,  0, 22,  0)
   = 1250 Sophie Ashworth Clayton Le   34 ( 17, 22, 33, 17)
   = 807 Lara Wilson Wigan&DH&A   34 ( 16, 21, 26, 18)
  24 1363 Ellie Crabtree Pendle AC   35 ( 18, 17, 42, 22)
  25 1983 Isabelle Farron Chorley At   43 ( 22, 24, 38, 21)
  26 1361 Ella Atkins Pendle AC   44 (  0, 20, 41, 24)
  27 2214 Georgina Ainscough Chorley At   47 ( 27,  0,  0, 20)
   = 159 Holly Murray Barrow&FSA   47 ( 21, 26,  0,  0)
   = 2320 Charlotte Barnes BlackpoolW   47 (  0, 19, 28,  0)
  30 1247 Natasha Olszewska Clayton Le   49 ( 20, 40, 47, 29)
  31 1359 Isabella Hartley Pendle AC   51 ( 24, 27,  0,  0)
   = 351 Gabrielle Morris LiverpoolP   51 ( 14,  0, 37,  0)
  33 1360 Bethany Ashworth Pendle AC   53 ( 23, 30,  0,  0)
  34 1251 Roanna Holdsworth Clayton Le   56 ( 26, 33, 53, 30)
  35 1978 Amber Boardman Chorley At   57 ( 30, 32, 46, 27)
   = 1248 Claudia Bentham Clayton Le   57 (  0, 29, 31, 28)
  37 814 Amelie Bartholomew Wigan&DH&A   59 ( 25, 37,  0, 34)
  38 1980 Emily Warren Chorley At   60 (  0, 39, 34, 26)
  39 1040 Holly Satterly LancasterM   62 (  0,  0, 30, 32)
  40 1981 Lauren Prince Chorley At   67 (  0, 34, 55, 33)
   = 1984 Amy Heaton Chorley At   67 (  0,  0, 44, 23)
  42 411 Natalia Luczak BlackpoolW   68 ( 19,  0, 49,  0)
  43 1253 Keira Stevenson Clayton Le   72 ( 35,  0,  0, 37)
  44 1707 Alice Lodge Red Rose R   75 ( 32, 43,  0,  0)
  45 1168 Rebecca Tate Lytham St   77 (  0, 42, 58, 35)
   = 1249 Heidi Kewin Clayton Le   77 ( 36, 41,  0,  0)
  47 925 Megan Howarth Southport   79 ( 34, 45,  0,  0)
   = 1252 Bronia Olszewska Clayton Le   79 ( 40, 50, 61, 39)
  49 927 Niamh Edmunds Southport   81 (  0, 36, 45,  0)
  50 2218 Harriett Rosthorne Trawden AC   82 ( 42, 51,  0, 40)
  51 2109 Shauna Marrow Chorley At   88 ( 41, 47,  0,  0)
  52 930 Bethany Swift Southport   93 ( 44, 49, 63,  0)
  53 1708 Sophie Hill Red Rose R   94 (  0, 38, 56,  0)
  54 929 Chloe Crosbie Southport   95 (  0, 44, 51,  0)

   Race 4 - Under 13 Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 573 Matthew Ramsden BlackburnH    2 (  1,  2,  2,  1)
   2 1642 Fraser Sproul Kendal-Hel    4 (  0,  1,  3,  0)
   3 1868 Tom Massey Horwich Rm    5 (  2,  5,  7,  3)
   4 1343 Jackson McKay Clayton Le    7 (  3,  4, 10,  4)
   = 1127 William Pyle LancasterM    7 (  0,  0,  5,  2)
   = 1132 Rhys Ashton LancasterM    7 (  0,  3,  4,  0)
   7 568 Jamie Teare BlackburnH   10 (  5,  6,  6,  5)
   8 460 James Smith BlackpoolW   11 (  4, 11, 15,  7)
   9 1637 Jacob Smith Kendal-Hel   13 (  0,  7,  8,  6)
  10 1867 Luke Brindle Horwich Rm   16 (  8,  8,  9,  8)
  11 2184 George Owen Hyndburn   21 ( 16,  9,  0, 12)
   = 567 Leon Thomas BlackburnH   21 (  7, 17, 20, 14)
  13 1633 Joshua Roelants Kendal-Hel   23 ( 10, 31, 23, 13)
   = 109 Liam Blackwell PrestonH   23 ( 13, 10,  0,  0)
   = 114 Ethan Warren PrestonH   23 (  9, 14, 26,  0)
  16 115 Thomas Durney PrestonH   25 ( 15, 13, 12,  0)
  17 2936 Matthew Flatters Horwich Rm   26 (  6, 20, 24,  0)
  18 375 Mark Roberts LiverpoolP   27 (  0, 19, 16, 11)
   = 2258 Harry Shepherd Chorley At   27 ( 11,  0, 45, 16)
  20 2047 Oliver Goldthorp Chorley At   31 (  0, 21,  0, 10)
   = 2185 Henry Harbord Hyndburn   31 ( 12, 24, 30, 19)
  22 2226 Sam Stone Team North   32 ( 14, 18, 28,  0)
  23 2049 Daniel Lilley Chorley At   33 ( 18, 23, 25, 15)
  24 376 Jake Dickinson LiverpoolP   35 ( 17, 27, 29, 18)
  25 1871 Lucas Milliken Horwich Rm   36 ( 20, 16,  0,  0)
  26 1946 C Rowlands-Whiteoak Trawden AC   40 ( 23,  0,  0, 17)
  27 461 Jamie Jackson BlackpoolW   43 (  0, 26, 19, 24)
   = 2937 Matthew Mair Horwich Rm   43 (  0, 30, 13,  0)
  29 571 Daniel Brown BlackburnH   45 ( 25, 35, 33, 20)
  30 459 Bruno Eaves BlackpoolW   46 ( 24,  0, 38, 22)
  31 572 Luke Ingleson BlackburnH   47 ( 26, 33, 34, 21)
  32 374 Matthew Russo LiverpoolP   53 (  0, 28, 31, 25)
  33 116 Thom Barnes PrestonH   56 (  0, 29, 27,  0)
  34 1005 Sam Coupland Southport   57 ( 29, 32, 35, 28)
  35 2069 Jack Hughes Wigan&DH&A   58 ( 21,  0, 37,  0)

  36 1339 Jay Bowman Clayton Le   60 ( 30, 44,  0, 30)
   = 1342 Lennon Jackson Clayton Le   60 ( 27, 40, 43, 33)
   = 1640 Toby Umpleby Kendal-Hel   60 ( 33, 42, 42, 27)
  39 1004 Lewis McMahon Southport   61 ( 32, 38, 39, 29)
  40 2251 Lewis Weaver BlackpoolW   67 ( 28, 39,  0,  0)
  41 1526 Aaron Slater Barlick Fr   72 ( 36, 51,  0, 36)
  42 211 Harvey Cooper Barrow&FSA   76 (  0, 36, 40,  0)
  43 377 Liam Harrison LiverpoolP   77 ( 31,  0, 46,  0)
  44 1003 Joseph Sutton Southport   80 ( 43, 53, 50, 37)
  45 1187 Simon Holt Lytham St   81 (  0, 37, 44,  0)
   = 2070 Lewis Bryers Wigan&DH&A   81 ( 35, 46, 47,  0)
  47 2053 Joe Bowles Chorley At   82 ( 34, 48,  0,  0)
  48 1133 Alex Blessington LancasterM   84 (  0, 50,  0, 34)
  49 2266 Jack Whitehead Rossendale   87 ( 38, 49,  0,  0)
  50 2231 Bryce Hendley Barlick Fr   95 ( 41, 54,  0,  0)
  51 1446  Alfie White Burnley AC   96 (  0, 57,  0, 39)
   = 2180 Sam Nicholson Hyndburn   96 ( 44, 52,  0,  0)
  53 111 Aaron Halliday PrestonH   98 ( 47, 56, 51,  0)
  54 119 Harvey Halliday PrestonH  106 ( 51, 61, 55,  0)
  55 2054 Ciaron Brown Chorley At  107 ( 49, 58,  0,  0)
  56 2380 Maxwell Baldwin Burnley AC  113 (  0, 60, 53,  0)
   = 2379 Harrison Baldwin Burnley AC  113 (  0, 59, 54,  0)

   Race 4 - Under 15 Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 1620 Samantha Bland Kendal-Hel    2 (  1,  3, 12,  1)
   2 406 Danielle Whipp BlackpoolW    5 (  3,  2, 16,  5)
   3 1244 Briony Holt Clayton Le    8 (  0,  6, 21,  2)
   4 488 Maddie Elliott BlackburnH    9 (  2,  0,  7,  0)
   5 403 Jessica Jackson BlackpoolW   10 (  6,  4,  0,  6)
   6 33 Tegan Macuras PrestonH   12 (  7,  5, 15,  0)
   = 490 Hannah Cookson BlackburnH   12 (  5,  7, 18,  0)
   8 34 Kate Danby PrestonH   16 (  8,  8, 23,  0)
   = 2462 Emma Fulton PrestonH   16 (  0,  0, 13,  3)
  10 2376 Soophie Rotheram PrestonH   19 (  0, 12,  0,  7)
   = 1971 Lydia Wilcock Chorley At   19 ( 15, 18, 24,  4)
   = 923 Jessica Dean Southport   19 (  0, 10, 22,  9)
  13 407 Kate Jenkinson BlackpoolW   22 ( 10, 14, 34, 12)
   = 2161 Nicola Moynihan Hyndburn   22 (  9, 16, 31, 13)
   = 495 Chloe Bleeks BlackburnH   22 ( 12, 13, 32, 10)
  16 31 Eleanor Ward PrestonH   24 (  4,  0, 20,  0)
  17 2240 Charlotte Morris PrestonH   25 ( 16,  9, 25,  0)
  18 402 Taylor Holland BlackpoolW   27 ( 13, 19, 30, 14)
  19 1243 Eleanor Root Clayton Le   28 (  0, 17, 29, 11)
  20 492 Anna Lonsdale BlackburnH   35 (  0, 20,  0, 15)
  21 1975 Charlotte Lavin Chorley At   37 ( 21,  0, 38, 16)
  22 806 Sarah Elsden Wigan&DH&A   38 ( 11,  0, 27,  0)
  23 40 Sophie Reid PrestonH   39 ( 18, 21,  0,  0)
  24 487 Freya Black BlackburnH   44 ( 22, 22, 37,  0)
  25 344 Alex Barnsley LiverpoolP   48 ( 24, 24,  0,  0)
  26 804 Olivia Smith Wigan&DH&A   52 ( 27, 25, 39,  0)
  27 800 Rebecca Jones Wigan&DH&A   53 ( 26, 27, 40,  0)
  28 347 Francesca Price LiverpoolP   56 ( 23,  0, 33,  0)
  29 2443 Jodie Ritchie GlaxoHHH   58 (  0,  0, 41, 17)
   = 345 Megan Barnsley LiverpoolP   58 ( 30, 28,  0,  0)
  31 1242 Lucy Stevenson Clayton Le   61 ( 31, 30,  0,  0)
  32 1035 Anna Harrison LancasterM   70 ( 28,  0, 42,  0)
  33 2103 Jessica Mitchell Chorley At   72 ( 29,  0, 43,  0)

   Race 5 - Under 15 Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 1383 Kai Atkins Pendle AC    2 (  0,  2,  1,  1)
   2 2090 Kristian Wade Leigh Harr    4 (  2,  0,  2,  3)
   = 456 Benjamin Preddy BlackpoolW    4 (  1,  4,  3,  0)
   4 1118 James Stanley LancasterM    7 (  8,  7,  5,  2)
   5 2043 Kian Davis Chorley At    8 (  3,  5, 12,  0)
   = 1387 Morgan Webster Pendle AC    8 (  0,  1,  7,  0)
   = 367 Ross Harrison LiverpoolP    8 (  5,  3, 11,  8)
   8 369 Adam Jones LiverpoolP   10 (  6, 15,  8,  4)
   = 1864 Lewis Wilkes Horwich Rm   10 (  4,  6, 18, 10)
  10 1888 Harry Greenbank Team North   13 (  0,  8, 10,  5)
  11 1107 Will Howard LancasterM   15 (  0,  9,  0,  6)
  12 371 Tom Dickinson LiverpoolP   16 (  7, 10, 20,  9)
  13 103 Niall Higham PrestonH   19 (  0, 13,  6,  0)
  14 2093 Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harr   21 (  9, 12,  0,  0)
  15 1382 Timothy Barnes Pendle AC   24 ( 11,  0, 26, 13)
  16 106 Isaac Sharples PrestonH   26 (  0, 11, 15,  0)
   = 370 Joe Houghton LiverpoolP   26 ( 14,  0, 14, 12)
  18 998 Harry Pike Southport   27 (  0,  0, 16, 11)
  19 107 Matthew Fazakerley PrestonH   29 ( 15, 14, 17,  0)
  20 457 Jack Tickle BlackpoolW   32 ( 18, 18, 28, 14)
   = 1335 Thomas Bradley Clayton Le   32 (  0, 17,  0, 15)
  22 207 Jake Cooper Barrow&FSA   35 ( 19, 16, 19,  0)
  23 1385 Harry Nelson Pendle AC   39 ( 22, 19,  0, 20)
  24 996 Sam Cain Southport   41 ( 24, 24,  0, 17)
   = 1123 Tyler Hanafin LancasterM   41 ( 20, 21, 29,  0)
   = 1865 Kieran Kinealy Horwich Rm   41 ( 21, 20,  0,  0)
  27 1117 Matthew Bunce LancasterM   42 (  0, 23,  0, 19)
  28 898 Sam Bryers Wigan&DH&A   44 ( 17,  0, 27,  0)
  29 1336 Daniel Bradley Clayton Le   46 ( 27, 25,  0, 21)
   = 1631 Joey Umpleby Kendal-Hel   46 (  0,  0, 30, 16)
  31 1386 Harry Smith Pendle AC   47 ( 25, 22,  0,  0)
  32 372 Alex Lang LiverpoolP   60 ( 29,  0, 31,  0)
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   Race 5 - Under 17 Women — Points after 4 races
   1 483 Elizabeth Greenwood BlackburnH    2 (  1,  1,  2,  0)
   2 485 Grace Handley BlackburnH    3 (  2,  0,  0,  1)
   3 1616 Imogen Burrow Kendal-Hel    4 (  0,  2,  5,  2)
   4 343 Flossie Dickinson LiverpoolP    8 (  3,  5, 10,  5)
   = 2158 Emma Guilfoyle Hyndburn    8 (  4,  7,  9,  4)
   6 342 Morag Molyneux LiverpoolP   10 (  0,  4,  6,  0)
   7 399 Jessica Rogers BlackpoolW   11 (  0,  3,  8,  0)
   8 918 Emma Alderson Southport   12 (  8,  0,  4,  0)
   = 1617 Jemma Litzke Kendal-Hel   12 (  6, 10, 13,  6)
  10 340 Charlotte Mawdsley LiverpoolP   14 (  0,  6, 11,  8)
  11 1240 Alice Pier Clayton Le   16 (  7,  9, 15,  0)
  12 797 Sophie Elsden Wigan&DH&A   17 (  9,  8, 12,  0)
  13 151 Georgia Cooper Barrow&FSA   28 (  0, 11, 17,  0)

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men — Points after 4 races
   1 1378 Matthew Barnes Pendle AC    2 (  1,  1,  1,  2)
   2 2365 Joseph Dugdale Team North    3 (  0,  3,  2,  1)
   3 1862 Luke Massey Horwich Rm    6 (  2,  0,  8,  4)
   = 364 Daniel Jones LiverpoolP    6 (  3,  8,  0,  3)
   5 1376 Thomas Marchant Pendle AC    9 (  4,  6, 13,  5)
   6 366 Daniel Slater LiverpoolP   11 (  0,  2,  9,  0)
   = 1377 Tiarnan Crorken Pendle AC   11 (  0,  4,  7,  0)
   8 2396 Tom Bowe LancasterM   12 (  0,  5, 11,  7)
   9 2264 Josh Whitehead Rossendale   13 (  0,  7,  0,  6)
  10 991 Lewis Rooney Southport   15 (  6, 12, 16,  9)
  11 200 Murray Murray Barrow&FSA   16 (  5, 11,  0,  0)
  12 1331 Curtis Holt Clayton Le   19 (  8, 15, 24, 11)
  13 1333 Simon Wilshaw Clayton Le   23 ( 10, 22, 31, 13)
  14 2257 Michael Dugdale Kendal-Hel   25 (  7, 18,  0,  0)
  15 362 Jack Crook LiverpoolP   28 (  0,  9, 19,  0)
  16 1332 Ryan Clarke Clayton Le   29 (  9, 20,  0,  0)
  17 365 Joseph Martin LiverpoolP   36 (  0, 13, 23,  0)
  18 1102 Joseph Twigg LancasterM   39 (  0,  0, 29, 10)
  19 101 Dexter Sparrow PrestonH   41 (  0, 16, 25,  0)
  20 2108 George Norris Chorley At   46 (  0, 19, 27,  0)

   Race 6 - Ladies  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 2156 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh U20 Hyndburn    3 (  2,  0,  0,  1)
   2 2397 Shan Preece U20 LancasterU    4 (  0,  3,  1,  5)
   3 1239 Bethany Quinn U20 Clayton Le    6 (  0,  5,  2,  4)
   = 2448 Hannah Newbold U20 Barlick Fr    6 (  0,  0,  3,  3)
   5 2398 Jenny Mote U20 LancasterU    8 (  0,  4,  4,  7)

   Race 6 - Ladies  over 18 — Points after 4 races
   1 395 Emily Japp BlackpoolW    2 (  1,  1,  4,  2)
   2 18 Nichola Jackson PrestonH    4 (  0,  3,  9,  1)
   3 333 Kirsty Longley L35 LiverpoolP    6 (  0,  0,  3,  3)
   4 386 Caroline Betmead L35 BlackpoolW    8 (  3,  5, 12,  5)
   5 2468 Hannah Bateson LancasterM   11 (  0,  0,  5,  6)
   = 1540 Rhiannon Silson Border Har   11 (  0,  4, 16,  7)
   7 229 Catherine Carrdus L35 WeshamRR&A   13 (  2, 11, 22,  0)
   8 145 Christina Wiejak Barrow&FSA   15 (  0,  0, 11,  4)
   9 142 Katie Savage Barrow&FSA   16 (  0,  7,  0,  9)
  10 1156 Joanna Goorney L45 Lytham St   20 (  0, 10,  0, 10)
  11 1450 Lorraine Slater L45 Barlick Fr   22 (  8, 26,  0, 14)
   = 1459 Jennifer Hird Barlick Fr   22 (  7, 15,  0, 16)
  13 144 Rachel Thompson Barrow&FSA   24 (  0, 12, 20, 12)
  14 1803 Debbie Campbell Horwich Rm   25 (  6, 20, 19,  0)
  15 332 Clare Constable L35 LiverpoolP   26 (  0, 13, 21, 13)
   = 2156 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh U20 Hyndburn   26 ( 15,  0,  0, 11)
  17 1238 Helena Leathley Clayton Le   31 ( 24, 33, 23,  8)
  18 1458 Leanne Dinsdale Barlick Fr   33 ( 13, 28, 28, 20)
   = 392 Laura Gilderdale BlackpoolW   33 ( 12, 21,  0, 22)
  20 761 Jayne Taylor L45 Wigan&DH&A   34 (  0, 17, 17, 17)
  21 13 Ambi Tipping PrestonH   36 (  0, 18,  0, 18)
  22 683 Jackie Price L35 Astley&TRR   38 ( 11, 31, 27,  0)
  23 713 Lynn Manir-Jolley L35 WiganP   39 ( 14,  0, 25,  0)
  24 1591 Julia Hartley L35 Accrington   41 ( 19, 22,  0,  0)
  25 909 Angela Delaney L45 Southport   49 ( 25, 24,  0,  0)
   = 137 Jill Seddon L35 Barrow&FSA   49 ( 30, 38, 26, 23)
  27 1157 Melanie Koth L35 Lytham St   50 ( 10,  0, 40,  0)
   = 131 Kath Crisp L45 Barrow&FSA   50 (  0,  0, 31, 19)
  29 775 Danielle Brearton L35 Wigan&DH&A   51 (  0, 27, 24,  0)
  30 230 Sarah Sherratt L35 WeshamRR&A   54 ( 29, 43,  0, 25)
  31 679 Suzanne Gregory L35 Astley&TRR   55 ( 18, 37,  0,  0)
   = 682 Susan Fletcher L35 Astley&TRR   55 ( 23,  0, 45, 32)
   = 336 Vicky Jones LiverpoolP   55 (  0, 19, 36,  0)
  34 2117 Lynne Berbatiotis L35 Rossendale   56 ( 22, 34,  0,  0)
   = 777 Nina Pilkington L35 Wigan&DH&A   56 ( 26, 39, 30,  0)
  36 2278 Helen Buchan L35 Trawden AC   58 ( 17, 41,  0,  0)
   = 1682 Janine Needham L35 Red Rose R   58 ( 21, 44, 37,  0)
  38 380 Bev Wright L45 BlackpoolW   61 (  0, 32, 29,  0)
  39 383 Laura Lawler L45 BlackpoolW   63 ( 33, 50, 50, 30)
   = 764 Jacqui Jones L45 Wigan&DH&A   63 ( 20,  0, 43,  0)
  41 387 Michelle Tickle L35 BlackpoolW   67 ( 27,  0,  0, 40)
  42 766 Tracey Dutton L35 Wigan&DH&A   68 (  0, 73, 47, 21)
   = 2267 Loy Kalasiram L45 PrestonH   68 ( 39, 51, 60, 29)
  44 1149 Barbara Holmes L55 Lytham St   69 ( 31,  0,  0, 38)
  45 1216 Angela Shian L35 Clayton Le   70 ( 34, 63,  0, 36)
  46 615 Joanne McLeod L45 GlaxoHHH   72 ( 35, 49, 38, 37)

   = 590 Caroline McLaughlanL35 Thornton-C   72 ( 38,  0,  0, 34)
  48 765 April Morgan L45 Wigan&DH&A   74 ( 32, 53, 42,  0)
   = 11 Charlotte Rawcliffe L35 PrestonH   74 (  0, 52, 39, 35)
  50 315 Amie McAvoy Garstang   75 ( 42, 57, 63, 33)
  51 591 Jenny Clark L35 Thornton-C   82 ( 36, 46, 49,  0)
   = 2395 Georgina Gillen L35 Southport   82 (  0, 47, 35,  0)
  53 1454 Emma Bailey L35 Barlick Fr   83 ( 44, 42,  0, 41)
  54 1196 Irene Roche L55 Clayton Le   85 ( 37, 48, 62, 52)
  55 913 Michelle Spencer L35 Southport   88 (  0, 61, 68, 27)
  56 134 Kerry Travers L45 Barrow&FSA   98 ( 50, 58, 48, 51)
  57 335 Kirsty Mackenzie LiverpoolP   99 (  0, 56, 51, 48)
  58 719 Emma Naylor WiganP  100 ( 47, 77, 53,  0)
  59 915 Tracy Allan Southport  102 (  0,  0, 58, 44)
   = 220 Tracey Hulme L45 WeshamRR&A  102 ( 40, 62,  0,  0)
  61 381 Karen Dunford L45 BlackpoolW  106 (  0, 65, 59, 47)
  62 1211 Helen Burnett L35 Clayton Le  108 ( 53, 86, 73, 55)
  63 1898 Jenny McAndrew L35 Trawden AC  110 (  0, 90, 64, 46)
  64 141 Leanne Jackson Barrow&FSA  111 ( 58, 95, 69, 53)
  65 907 Carole James L45 Southport  112 ( 52, 75, 87, 60)
   = 1210 Vicky Heys L45 Clayton Le  112 ( 46, 66,  0,  0)
  67 2255 Darina Delinova GlaxoHHH  115 ( 43, 72, 95,  0)
  68 237 Jenn Thompson L35 WeshamRR&A  116 ( 62, 91, 82, 54)
  69 136 Yvonne Morrell L35 Barrow&FSA  117 ( 80, 89, 78, 39)
  70 382 Andrea Smith L45 BlackpoolW  118 (  0, 60,  0, 58)
  71 139 Helen Walker L35 Barrow&FSA  120 ( 49, 88, 71,  0)
   = 1230 Elizabeth Mullan Clayton Le  120 (  0, 64, 56,  0)
   = 217 Kath Hoyer L55 WeshamRR&A  120 ( 57, 82, 74, 63)
  74 228 Helen Lawrenson L45 WeshamRR&A  121 (  0, 55, 66,  0)
   = 1665 Paula Plowman L45 Red Rose R  121 ( 60,  0,  0, 61)
   = 2448 Hannah Newbold U20 Barlick Fr  121 (  0,  0, 90, 31)
  77 1393 Dianne Priestley L55 Kendal AAC  122 ( 48, 74,  0,  0)
  78 1158 Louisa Ruman L35 Lytham St  124 ( 54,  0,102, 70)
  79 762 Caroline Rasburn L45 Wigan&DH&A  126 (  0, 84,  0, 42)
  80 763 Shona Taylor L45 Wigan&DH&A  131 (  0,100, 86, 45)
  81 2329 Donna Airey Clayton Le  132 (  0, 97, 67, 65)
  82 1908 Nicola White Trawden AC  133 ( 55, 78,  0,  0)
  83 2270 Stephanie James Southport  134 ( 59,101, 93, 75)
  84 2286 Alison Parkinson L45 Red Rose R  136 ( 69,  0,  0, 67)
   = 2283 Daisy Seville Thornton-C  136 ( 66, 70,  0, 73)
  86 1679 Ruth Travis L35 Red Rose R  138 (  0, 79, 79, 59)
   = 1200 Julia Rushton L45 Clayton Le  138 ( 70, 85, 91, 68)
  88 1208 Joanne Bennett L45 Clayton Le  139 (  0, 69, 70,  0)
  89 1161 Alexandra Everest Lytham St  140 ( 68,108, 85, 72)
  90 1538 Caz Millican Border Har  141 ( 64,  0, 77,  0)
  91 1213 Rachel Todd L35 Clayton Le  142 (  0, 92, 80, 62)
  92 1672 Margaret Lupton L45 Red Rose R  144 ( 51, 93,  0,  0)
  93 1673 Debbie Porter L45 Red Rose R  145 ( 56,104, 89,  0)
   = 1155 Dawn Bloor L45 Lytham St  145 ( 67,  0,  0, 78)
  95 2397 Shan Preece U20 LancasterU  146 (  0, 81, 75, 71)
  96 1239 Bethany Quinn U20 Clayton Le  147 (  0,107, 83, 64)
   = 1150 Julia Rolfe L45 Lytham St  147 (  0,105, 81, 66)
  98 2238 Alison Currie L35 Barrow&FSA  148 ( 61,102,  0, 87)
  99 8 Vicki Sherrington L45 PrestonH  153 ( 76,114,  0, 77)
 100 903 Sue Cooper L55 Southport  156 (  0, 80, 76,  0)
 101 1010 Gill Hamilton L45 LancasterM  163 ( 81,118, 98, 82)
   = 910 Helen Lodge L45 Southport  163 ( 79, 87, 84,  0)
 103 2411 Victoria Thompson GlaxoHHH  166 (  0,  0, 97, 69)
 104 778 Catherine Fisher L35 Wigan&DH&A  167 ( 75,  0, 92,  0)
 105 1395 Susan Booth L45 Kendal AAC  171 ( 72,  0, 99,  0)
 106 1654 Joan Gouldthorpe L55 Red Rose R  173 ( 73,113,100,  0)
   = 218 Kerry Eccles L45 WeshamRR&A  173 ( 82,117, 96, 91)
 108 130 Catherine Grisdale L55 Barrow&FSA  177 ( 84,115,111, 93)
   = 471 Lorna Sharp L35 BlackburnH  177 (  0,  0,103, 74)
 110 902 Sue Stewart L65 Southport  182 ( 87,126,114, 95)
 111 760 Pauline Foster L45 Wigan&DH&A  183 ( 95,  0,105, 88)
 112 1668 Sally Cape L45 Red Rose R  184 ( 86,156,  0, 98)
 113 589 Sarah Scott L35 Thornton-C  188 ( 94,133,  0, 94)
   = 1355 Faye Holden L35 Pendle AC  188 ( 83,177,119,105)
   = 1394 Carolyn Kevan L55 Kendal AAC  188 (104,134,123, 84)
 116 468 Lindsay Davies L35 BlackburnH  195 (105,145,133, 90)
 117 284 Kaylea Haynes LancasterU  199 ( 96,  0,117,103)
   = 1703 Emily England Red Rose R  199 (  0,138,107, 92)
 119 680 Michelle Fairclough L35 Astley&TRR  201 ( 88,139,113,  0)
 120 390 Dawn Maher BlackpoolW  205 (  0,  0,104,101)
 121 1354 Janet Barnes L45 Pendle AC  206 (  0,121,159, 85)
   = 304 Denise Hughes L45 Garstang  206 (106,165,152,100)
 123 2398 Jenny Mote U20 LancasterU  207 (  0,106,101,106)
 124 1233 Elouise Pemberton Clayton Le  209 ( 90,119,  0,  0)
 125 1675 Pita Oates L35 Red Rose R  210 (127,  0,134, 83)
   = 1659 Lynn Melvin L55 Red Rose R  210 (111,  0,122, 99)
   = 2271 Lilly O’Driscoll Southport  210 ( 92,  0,118,  0)
 128 2414 Joanne Malpin Red Rose R  215 (  0,129,  0, 86)
 129 469 Carol Cookson L35 BlackburnH  218 ( 98,120,  0,  0)
 130 302 Mary Hewitt L55 Garstang  220 (107,  0,139,113)
 131 2254 Karin Goss L65 Clayton Le  221 (112,  0,151,109)
 132 1904 Kelly Stanworth Trawden AC  224 (102,122,  0,  0)
 133 3 Adela Nuttall L55 PrestonH  229 (114,159,142,115)
 134 225 Diane Blagden L45 WeshamRR&A  230 ( 93,137,  0,  0)
   = 2293 Lorraine Houghton L35 Red Rose R  230 ( 99,168,131,  0)
   = 1658 Jenny Fairclough L55 Red Rose R  230 (122,153,146,108)
 137 4 Sue Wickham L55 PrestonH  232 (  0,155,125,107)
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   = 2412 Sue Tonge L55 Red Rose R  232 (  0,152,  0, 80)
 139 1653 Lydia Plackett L65 Red Rose R  235 (  0,186,106,129)
 140 1681 Lisa Hyde L35 Red Rose R  236 (120,167,153,116)
 141 759 Pauline Taylor L55 Wigan&DH&A  237 (117,166,157,120)
   = 718 Leonora Anson WiganP  237 ( 97,140,  0,  0)
 143 1951 Christine Sweatman L55 Chorley At  238 (109,  0,129,  0)
 144 1698 Claire Shaw Red Rose R  239 (  0,143,  0, 96)
 145 612 Penny Moreton L55 GlaxoHHH  240 (119,161,147,121)
   = 1662 Alison Mercer L45 Red Rose R  240 (  0,130,110,  0)
 147 1694 Sarah Haslam Red Rose R  242 (125,173,166,117)
 148 285 Lucy Morgan LancasterU  245 (101,  0,144,  0)
   = 1198 Susan Allen L55 Clayton Le  245 (131,180,  0,114)
 150 306 Julia Patefield L45 Garstang  246 (  0,144,  0,102)
 151 1676 Wendy Ward L35 Red Rose R  250 (128,  0,  0,122)
   = 1664 Cathy Karn L45 Red Rose R  250 (  0,151,140,110)
 153 1193 Christine Leathley L65 Clayton Le  253 (130,175,165,123)
 154 620 Kalyani Nutt GlaxoHHH  257 (  0,146,  0,111)
 155 2297 Kirsty Waywell L35 Thornton-C  258 (108,150,  0,  0)
 156 1701 Nina Colquhoun Red Rose R  259 (134,182,170,125)
 157 10 Melanie Haworth L35 PrestonH  260 (  0,132,128,  0)
   = 1 Judith Deakin L65 PrestonH  260 (  0,  0,148,112)
 159 584 Julie Sherwood L45 Thornton-C  262 (  0,141,121,  0)
 160 1671 Ramona Mulligan L45 Red Rose R  263 (135,  0,  0,128)
 161 1146 Dawn Lock L65 Lytham St  265 (138,185,172,127)
 162 908 Elaine Sutton L45 Southport  268 (  0,131,137,  0)
 163 1656 Janet Saynor L55 Red Rose R  270 (139,184,  0,131)
 164 226 Sally Deacon L45 WeshamRR&A  273 (115,158,  0,  0)
 165 758 Pat Cole L55 Wigan&DH&A  274 (  0,  0,155,119)
   = 1148 Pamela Hardman L55 Lytham St  274 (  0,125,149,  0)
 167 1678 Louise Walsh L35 Red Rose R  276 (118,171,158,  0)
 168 1663 Sue Austin L45 Red Rose R  277 (123,  0,154,  0)
 169 1674 Judi Ingham L45 Red Rose R  279 (  0,147,132,  0)
 170 588 Janine Denney L45 Thornton-C  287 (116,  0,171,  0)
 171 1677 Wendy McNair L35 Red Rose R  288 (  0,174,164,124)
 172 1696 Ann Donoghue Red Rose R  293 (126,  0,167,  0)
 173 1688 Susan Heatley L35 Red Rose R  298 (  0,178,168,130)
   = 585 Sue Jones L45 Thornton-C  298 (  0,172,  0,126)
   = 905 Jane Blacklin L55 Southport  298 (129,169,  0,  0)
 176 1147 Sylvia Gittins L65 Lytham St  300 (  0,157,143,  0)
 177 6 Angela Tranter L45 PrestonH  303 (133,170,  0,  0)
 178 2235 Julie Rooney L35 WeshamRR&A  311 (132,179,  0,  0)
 179 593 Sandra Gilchrist Thornton-C  318 (  0,149,169,  0)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  over 35 — Points after 4 races
   1 333 Kirsty Longley L35 LiverpoolP    2 (  0,  0,  1,  1)
   2 386 Caroline Betmead L35 BlackpoolW    3 (  2,  1,  4,  2)
   3 229 Catherine Carrdus L35 WeshamRR&A    4 (  1,  3,  8,  0)
   4 1156 Joanna Goorney L45 Lytham St    5 (  0,  2,  0,  3)
   5 332 Clare Constable L35 LiverpoolP    8 (  0,  4,  7,  4)
   6 1450 Lorraine Slater L45 Barlick Fr    9 (  4, 10,  0,  5)
   7 761 Jayne Taylor L45 Wigan&DH&A   11 (  0,  6,  5,  7)
   8 713 Lynn Manir-Jolley L35 WiganP   17 (  7,  0, 10,  0)
   9 683 Jackie Price L35 Astley&TRR   18 (  6, 14, 12,  0)
   = 1591 Julia Hartley L35 Accrington   18 ( 11,  7,  0,  0)
  11 775 Danielle Brearton L35 Wigan&DH&A   20 (  0, 11,  9,  0)
  12 137 Jill Seddon L35 Barrow&FSA   21 ( 21, 20, 11, 10)
  13 131 Kath Crisp L45 Barrow&FSA   23 (  0,  0, 15,  8)
  14 1157 Melanie Koth L35 Lytham St   25 (  5,  0, 20,  0)
   = 909 Angela Delaney L45 Southport   25 ( 16,  9,  0,  0)
  16 380 Bev Wright L45 BlackpoolW   28 (  0, 15, 13,  0)
  17 679 Suzanne Gregory L35 Astley&TRR   29 ( 10, 19,  0,  0)
  18 2117 Lynne Berbatiotis L35 Rossendale   30 ( 14, 16,  0,  0)
   = 1682 Janine Needham L35 Red Rose R   30 ( 13, 26, 17,  0)
  20 230 Sarah Sherratt L35 WeshamRR&A   31 ( 20, 25,  0, 11)
   = 777 Nina Pilkington L35 Wigan&DH&A   31 ( 17, 21, 14,  0)
  22 682 Susan Fletcher L35 Astley&TRR   32 ( 15,  0, 24, 17)
   = 2278 Helen Buchan L35 Trawden AC   32 (  9, 23,  0,  0)
  24 764 Jacqui Jones L45 Wigan&DH&A   35 ( 12,  0, 23,  0)
   = 766 Tracey Dutton L35 Wigan&DH&A   35 (  0, 47, 26,  9)
  26 11 Charlotte Rawcliffe L35 PrestonH   38 (  0, 33, 19, 19)
  27 615 Joanne McLeod L45 GlaxoHHH   39 ( 26, 30, 18, 21)
  28 383 Laura Lawler L45 BlackpoolW   40 ( 24, 31, 29, 16)
  29 387 Michelle Tickle L35 BlackpoolW   42 ( 18,  0,  0, 24)
  30 1149 Barbara Holmes L55 Lytham St   44 ( 22,  0,  0, 22)
   = 2395 Georgina Gillen L35 Southport   44 (  0, 28, 16,  0)
  32 765 April Morgan L45 Wigan&DH&A   45 ( 23, 34, 22,  0)
   = 2267 Loy Kalasiram L45 PrestonH   45 ( 30, 32, 31, 15)
   = 1216 Angela Shian L35 Clayton Le   45 ( 25, 41,  0, 20)
  35 590 Caroline McLaughlanL35 Thornton-C   47 ( 29,  0,  0, 18)
  36 913 Michelle Spencer L35 Southport   48 (  0, 39, 35, 13)
  37 1454 Emma Bailey L35 Barlick Fr   49 ( 32, 24,  0, 25)
  38 591 Jenny Clark L35 Thornton-C   54 ( 27, 27, 28,  0)
  39 1196 Irene Roche L55 Clayton Le   57 ( 28, 29, 32, 34)
  40 381 Karen Dunford L45 BlackpoolW   60 (  0, 42, 30, 30)
   = 134 Kerry Travers L45 Barrow&FSA   60 ( 37, 37, 27, 33)
  42 1898 Jenny McAndrew L35 Trawden AC   62 (  0, 60, 33, 29)
  43 136 Yvonne Morrell L35 Barrow&FSA   65 ( 60, 59, 42, 23)
  44 228 Helen Lawrenson L45 WeshamRR&A   70 (  0, 36, 34,  0)
  45 220 Tracey Hulme L45 WeshamRR&A   71 ( 31, 40,  0,  0)
  46 139 Helen Walker L35 Barrow&FSA   73 ( 36, 58, 37,  0)
  47 1211 Helen Burnett L35 Clayton Le   75 ( 40, 56, 39, 36)

  48 763 Shona Taylor L45 Wigan&DH&A   76 (  0, 67, 48, 28)
  49 1210 Vicky Heys L45 Clayton Le   77 ( 34, 43,  0,  0)
   = 382 Andrea Smith L45 BlackpoolW   77 (  0, 38,  0, 39)
  51 762 Caroline Rasburn L45 Wigan&DH&A   80 (  0, 54,  0, 26)
   = 907 Carole James L45 Southport   80 ( 39, 49, 49, 41)
  53 1208 Joanne Bennett L45 Clayton Le   81 (  0, 45, 36,  0)
   = 237 Jenn Thompson L35 WeshamRR&A   81 ( 46, 61, 46, 35)
  55 1679 Ruth Travis L35 Red Rose R   83 (  0, 50, 43, 40)
   = 217 Kath Hoyer L55 WeshamRR&A   83 ( 43, 52, 40, 44)
   = 1393 Dianne Priestley L55 Kendal AAC   83 ( 35, 48,  0,  0)
  58 1665 Paula Plowman L45 Red Rose R   86 ( 44,  0,  0, 42)
  59 1213 Rachel Todd L35 Clayton Le   87 (  0, 62, 44, 43)
  60 1158 Louisa Ruman L35 Lytham St   89 ( 41,  0, 58, 48)
  61 1150 Julia Rolfe L45 Lytham St   90 (  0, 70, 45, 45)
  62 1673 Debbie Porter L45 Red Rose R   92 ( 42, 69, 50,  0)
   = 903 Sue Cooper L55 Southport   92 (  0, 51, 41,  0)
  64 2286 Alison Parkinson L45 Red Rose R   95 ( 49,  0,  0, 46)
  65 1200 Julia Rushton L45 Clayton Le   97 ( 50, 55, 51, 47)
  66 1155 Dawn Bloor L45 Lytham St  100 ( 48,  0,  0, 52)
  67 1672 Margaret Lupton L45 Red Rose R  101 ( 38, 63,  0,  0)
  68 2238 Alison Currie L35 Barrow&FSA  104 ( 45, 68,  0, 59)
   = 910 Helen Lodge L45 Southport  104 ( 59, 57, 47,  0)
  70 778 Catherine Fisher L35 Wigan&DH&A  107 ( 55,  0, 52,  0)
   = 8 Vicki Sherrington L45 PrestonH  107 ( 56, 75,  0, 51)
  72 471 Lorna Sharp L35 BlackburnH  108 (  0,  0, 59, 49)
   = 1395 Susan Booth L45 Kendal AAC  108 ( 52,  0, 56,  0)
  74 1654 Joan Gouldthorpe L55 Red Rose R  110 ( 53, 74, 57,  0)
   = 1010 Gill Hamilton L45 LancasterM  110 ( 61, 79, 55, 55)
  76 218 Kerry Eccles L45 WeshamRR&A  116 ( 62, 78, 54, 62)
  77 760 Pauline Foster L45 Wigan&DH&A  120 ( 73,  0, 60, 60)
  78 130 Catherine Grisdale L55 Barrow&FSA  127 ( 64, 76, 64, 63)
  79 1394 Carolyn Kevan L55 Kendal AAC  129 ( 78, 91, 72, 57)
  80 902 Sue Stewart L65 Southport  131 ( 67, 85, 66, 65)
  81 1355 Faye Holden L35 Pendle AC  132 ( 63,125, 69, 70)
   = 1668 Sally Cape L45 Red Rose R  132 ( 66,106,  0, 66)
  83 680 Michelle Fairclough L35 Astley&TRR  133 ( 68, 95, 65,  0)
  84 589 Sarah Scott L35 Thornton-C  136 ( 72, 90,  0, 64)
  85 1675 Pita Oates L35 Red Rose R  137 ( 99,  0, 81, 56)
  86 1659 Lynn Melvin L55 Red Rose R  138 ( 85,  0, 71, 67)
  87 1354 Janet Barnes L45 Pendle AC  139 (  0, 81,101, 58)
  88 468 Lindsay Davies L35 BlackburnH  140 ( 79, 99, 80, 61)
  89 4 Sue Wickham L55 PrestonH  145 (  0,105, 74, 71)
  90 304 Denise Hughes L45 Garstang  148 ( 80,114, 94, 68)
  91 1653 Lydia Plackett L65 Red Rose R  150 (  0,132, 61, 89)
   = 1662 Alison Mercer L45 Red Rose R  150 (  0, 87, 63,  0)
  93 2293 Lorraine Houghton L35 Red Rose R  153 ( 75,117, 78,  0)
  94 469 Carol Cookson L35 BlackburnH  154 ( 74, 80,  0,  0)
  95 2412 Sue Tonge L55 Red Rose R  157 (  0,103,  0, 54)
   = 302 Mary Hewitt L55 Garstang  157 ( 81,  0, 83, 76)
  97 1664 Cathy Karn L45 Red Rose R  158 (  0,102, 84, 74)
  98 2254 Karin Goss L65 Clayton Le  159 ( 86,  0, 93, 73)
   = 1951 Christine Sweatman L55 Chorley At  159 ( 83,  0, 76,  0)
 100 1658 Jenny Fairclough L55 Red Rose R  160 ( 96,104, 88, 72)
 101 3 Adela Nuttall L55 PrestonH  163 ( 88,109, 85, 78)
 102 10 Melanie Haworth L35 PrestonH  164 (  0, 89, 75,  0)
 103 225 Diane Blagden L45 WeshamRR&A  165 ( 71, 94,  0,  0)
   = 1 Judith Deakin L65 PrestonH  165 (  0,  0, 90, 75)
 105 584 Julie Sherwood L45 Thornton-C  166 (  0, 96, 70,  0)
 106 306 Julia Patefield L45 Garstang  167 (  0, 98,  0, 69)
 107 908 Elaine Sutton L45 Southport  170 (  0, 88, 82,  0)
 108 612 Penny Moreton L55 GlaxoHHH  171 ( 93,111, 89, 82)
 109 759 Pauline Taylor L55 Wigan&DH&A  172 ( 91,115, 99, 81)
 110 1681 Lisa Hyde L35 Red Rose R  173 ( 94,116, 95, 79)
 111 1148 Pamela Hardman L55 Lytham St  175 (  0, 84, 91,  0)
 112 758 Pat Cole L55 Wigan&DH&A  177 (  0,  0, 97, 80)
 113 1674 Judi Ingham L45 Red Rose R  179 (  0,100, 79,  0)
 114 1198 Susan Allen L55 Clayton Le  180 (103,128,  0, 77)
 115 2297 Kirsty Waywell L35 Thornton-C  183 ( 82,101,  0,  0)
   = 1676 Wendy Ward L35 Red Rose R  183 (100,  0,  0, 83)
 117 1193 Christine Leathley L65 Clayton Le  186 (102,123,107, 84)
 118 1677 Wendy McNair L35 Red Rose R  191 (  0,122,106, 85)
 119 1678 Louise Walsh L35 Red Rose R  192 ( 92,120,100,  0)
 120 1147 Sylvia Gittins L65 Lytham St  193 (  0,107, 86,  0)
   = 1663 Sue Austin L45 Red Rose R  193 ( 97,  0, 96,  0)
 122 1671 Ramona Mulligan L45 Red Rose R  194 (106,  0,  0, 88)
 123 1146 Dawn Lock L65 Lytham St  196 (109,131,110, 87)
 124 226 Sally Deacon L45 WeshamRR&A  197 ( 89,108,  0,  0)
 125 1688 Susan Heatley L35 Red Rose R  198 (  0,126,108, 90)
 126 588 Janine Denney L45 Thornton-C  199 ( 90,  0,109,  0)
 127 1656 Janet Saynor L55 Red Rose R  201 (110,130,  0, 91)
 128 585 Sue Jones L45 Thornton-C  207 (  0,121,  0, 86)
 129 905 Jane Blacklin L55 Southport  219 (101,118,  0,  0)
 130 6 Angela Tranter L45 PrestonH  224 (105,119,  0,  0)
 131 2235 Julie Rooney L35 WeshamRR&A  231 (104,127,  0,  0)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  over 45 — Points after 4 races
   1 1156 Joanna Goorney L45 Lytham St    2 (  0,  1,  0,  1)
   2 1450 Lorraine Slater L45 Barlick Fr    3 (  1,  5,  0,  2)
   3 761 Jayne Taylor L45 Wigan&DH&A    5 (  0,  3,  2,  4)
   4 909 Angela Delaney L45 Southport    7 (  3,  4,  0,  0)
   5 764 Jacqui Jones L45 Wigan&DH&A   10 (  2,  0,  8,  0)
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   = 131 Kath Crisp L45 Barrow&FSA   10 (  0,  0,  5,  5)
   7 765 April Morgan L45 Wigan&DH&A   12 (  5, 14,  7,  0)
   = 380 Bev Wright L45 BlackpoolW   12 (  0,  8,  4,  0)
   9 1149 Barbara Holmes L55 Lytham St   13 (  4,  0,  0,  9)
   = 383 Laura Lawler L45 BlackpoolW   13 (  6, 12, 10,  7)
   = 615 Joanne McLeod L45 GlaxoHHH   13 (  7, 11,  6,  8)
  12 2267 Loy Kalasiram L45 PrestonH   15 (  9, 13, 12,  6)
  13 1196 Irene Roche L55 Clayton Le   18 (  8, 10, 13, 14)
  14 134 Kerry Travers L45 Barrow&FSA   22 ( 13, 17,  9, 13)
  15 381 Karen Dunford L45 BlackpoolW   23 (  0, 20, 11, 12)
  16 220 Tracey Hulme L45 WeshamRR&A   29 ( 10, 19,  0,  0)
  17 228 Helen Lawrenson L45 WeshamRR&A   30 (  0, 16, 14,  0)
  18 763 Shona Taylor L45 Wigan&DH&A   32 (  0, 34, 21, 11)
   = 1210 Vicky Heys L45 Clayton Le   32 ( 11, 21,  0,  0)
  20 907 Carole James L45 Southport   33 ( 15, 26, 22, 18)
  21 217 Kath Hoyer L55 WeshamRR&A   34 ( 17, 28, 17, 20)
  22 382 Andrea Smith L45 BlackpoolW   35 (  0, 18,  0, 17)
  23 1393 Dianne Priestley L55 Kendal AAC   37 ( 12, 25,  0,  0)
   = 1665 Paula Plowman L45 Red Rose R   37 ( 18,  0,  0, 19)
  25 1208 Joanne Bennett L45 Clayton Le   38 (  0, 23, 15,  0)
  26 1673 Debbie Porter L45 Red Rose R   39 ( 16, 35, 23,  0)
   = 762 Caroline Rasburn L45 Wigan&DH&A   39 (  0, 29,  0, 10)
  28 1150 Julia Rolfe L45 Lytham St   40 (  0, 36, 19, 21)
  29 2286 Alison Parkinson L45 Red Rose R   43 ( 21,  0,  0, 22)
  30 903 Sue Cooper L55 Southport   45 (  0, 27, 18,  0)
   = 1200 Julia Rushton L45 Clayton Le   45 ( 22, 30, 24, 23)
  32 1155 Dawn Bloor L45 Lytham St   46 ( 20,  0,  0, 26)
   = 1672 Margaret Lupton L45 Red Rose R   46 ( 14, 32,  0,  0)
  34 910 Helen Lodge L45 Southport   48 ( 28, 31, 20,  0)
  35 8 Vicki Sherrington L45 PrestonH   50 ( 25, 40,  0, 25)
  36 1395 Susan Booth L45 Kendal AAC   51 ( 23,  0, 28,  0)
  37 1654 Joan Gouldthorpe L55 Red Rose R   53 ( 24, 39, 29,  0)
  38 1010 Gill Hamilton L45 LancasterM   56 ( 29, 44, 27, 29)
   = 218 Kerry Eccles L45 WeshamRR&A   56 ( 30, 43, 26, 33)
  40 760 Pauline Foster L45 Wigan&DH&A   62 ( 36,  0, 30, 32)
  41 130 Catherine Grisdale L55 Barrow&FSA   64 ( 31, 41, 33, 34)
  42 902 Sue Stewart L65 Southport   67 ( 33, 48, 34, 35)
  43 1668 Sally Cape L45 Red Rose R   68 ( 32, 64,  0, 36)
   = 1394 Carolyn Kevan L55 Kendal AAC   68 ( 38, 52, 38, 30)
  45 1659 Lynn Melvin L55 Red Rose R   74 ( 42,  0, 37, 37)
  46 1354 Janet Barnes L45 Pendle AC   76 (  0, 45, 59, 31)
  47 304 Denise Hughes L45 Garstang   77 ( 39, 71, 54, 38)
  48 4 Sue Wickham L55 PrestonH   79 (  0, 63, 39, 40)
  49 1951 Christine Sweatman L55 Chorley At   81 ( 41,  0, 40,  0)
  50 1662 Alison Mercer L45 Red Rose R   82 (  0, 50, 32,  0)
  51 302 Mary Hewitt L55 Garstang   84 ( 40,  0, 44, 45)
  52 2254 Karin Goss L65 Clayton Le   85 ( 43,  0, 53, 42)
  53 1653 Lydia Plackett L65 Red Rose R   86 (  0, 82, 31, 55)
  54 1664 Cathy Karn L45 Red Rose R   88 (  0, 60, 45, 43)
  55 2412 Sue Tonge L55 Red Rose R   89 (  0, 61,  0, 28)
  56 225 Diane Blagden L45 WeshamRR&A   90 ( 35, 55,  0,  0)
   = 1658 Jenny Fairclough L55 Red Rose R   90 ( 49, 62, 49, 41)
   = 3 Adela Nuttall L55 PrestonH   90 ( 44, 67, 46, 47)
  59 584 Julie Sherwood L45 Thornton-C   92 (  0, 56, 36,  0)
  60 908 Elaine Sutton L45 Southport   94 (  0, 51, 43,  0)
  61 1 Judith Deakin L65 PrestonH   95 (  0,  0, 51, 44)
  62 759 Pauline Taylor L55 Wigan&DH&A   96 ( 47, 72, 58, 49)
  63 306 Julia Patefield L45 Garstang   97 (  0, 58,  0, 39)
  64 612 Penny Moreton L55 GlaxoHHH   98 ( 48, 68, 50, 50)
  65 1148 Pamela Hardman L55 Lytham St   99 (  0, 47, 52,  0)
  66 1198 Susan Allen L55 Clayton Le  100 ( 54, 78,  0, 46)
  67 1674 Judi Ingham L45 Red Rose R  101 (  0, 59, 42,  0)
  68 758 Pat Cole L55 Wigan&DH&A  104 (  0,  0, 56, 48)
   = 1193 Christine Leathley L65 Clayton Le  104 ( 53, 76, 61, 51)
  70 1663 Sue Austin L45 Red Rose R  105 ( 50,  0, 55,  0)
  71 588 Janine Denney L45 Thornton-C  108 ( 46,  0, 62,  0)
  72 1671 Ramona Mulligan L45 Red Rose R  110 ( 56,  0,  0, 54)
  73 226 Sally Deacon L45 WeshamRR&A  111 ( 45, 66,  0,  0)
  74 1147 Sylvia Gittins L65 Lytham St  112 (  0, 65, 47,  0)
   = 1146 Dawn Lock L65 Lytham St  112 ( 59, 81, 63, 53)
  76 1656 Janet Saynor L55 Red Rose R  116 ( 60, 80,  0, 56)
  77 905 Jane Blacklin L55 Southport  125 ( 52, 73,  0,  0)
  78 585 Sue Jones L45 Thornton-C  127 (  0, 75,  0, 52)
  79 6 Angela Tranter L45 PrestonH  129 ( 55, 74,  0,  0)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  over 55 — Points after 4 races
   1 1196 Irene Roche L55 Clayton Le    2 (  2,  1,  1,  2)
   = 1149 Barbara Holmes L55 Lytham St    2 (  1,  0,  0,  1)
   3 217 Kath Hoyer L55 WeshamRR&A    5 (  4,  5,  2,  3)
   4 1393 Dianne Priestley L55 Kendal AAC    6 (  3,  3,  0,  0)
   5 903 Sue Cooper L55 Southport    7 (  0,  4,  3,  0)
   6 1654 Joan Gouldthorpe L55 Red Rose R    9 (  5,  7,  4,  0)
   7 130 Catherine Grisdale L55 Barrow&FSA   12 (  6,  8,  6,  6)
   8 1394 Carolyn Kevan L55 Kendal AAC   13 (  8, 12,  9,  5)
   9 902 Sue Stewart L65 Southport   14 (  7, 10,  7,  7)
  10 1659 Lynn Melvin L55 Red Rose R   16 ( 11,  0,  8,  8)
  11 2412 Sue Tonge L55 Red Rose R   17 (  0, 13,  0,  4)
  12 4 Sue Wickham L55 PrestonH   19 (  0, 15, 10,  9)
  13 1951 Christine Sweatman L55 Chorley At   21 ( 10,  0, 11,  0)
  14 302 Mary Hewitt L55 Garstang   22 (  9,  0, 13, 13)
  15 2254 Karin Goss L65 Clayton Le   23 ( 12,  0, 20, 11)

  16 1658 Jenny Fairclough L55 Red Rose R   24 ( 16, 14, 16, 10)
  17 1653 Lydia Plackett L65 Red Rose R   26 (  0, 25,  5, 21)
  18 3 Adela Nuttall L55 PrestonH   27 ( 13, 17, 14, 15)
  19 1148 Pamela Hardman L55 Lytham St   28 (  0,  9, 19,  0)
  20 1 Judith Deakin L65 PrestonH   30 (  0,  0, 18, 12)
  21 759 Pauline Taylor L55 Wigan&DH&A   31 ( 14, 19, 22, 17)
   = 1147 Sylvia Gittins L65 Lytham St   31 (  0, 16, 15,  0)
  23 612 Penny Moreton L55 GlaxoHHH   32 ( 15, 18, 17, 18)
  24 1198 Susan Allen L55 Clayton Le   34 ( 20, 22,  0, 14)
  25 758 Pat Cole L55 Wigan&DH&A   37 (  0,  0, 21, 16)
  26 1193 Christine Leathley L65 Clayton Le   38 ( 19, 21, 23, 19)
   = 905 Jane Blacklin L55 Southport   38 ( 18, 20,  0,  0)
  28 1146 Dawn Lock L65 Lytham St   41 ( 21, 24, 24, 20)
  29 1656 Janet Saynor L55 Red Rose R   44 ( 22, 23,  0, 22)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  over 65 — Points after 4 races
   1 902 Sue Stewart L65 Southport    2 (  1,  1,  2,  1)
   2 2254 Karin Goss L65 Clayton Le    4 (  2,  0,  5,  2)
   3 1147 Sylvia Gittins L65 Lytham St    5 (  0,  2,  3,  0)
   4 1653 Lydia Plackett L65 Red Rose R    6 (  0,  5,  1,  6)
   = 1193 Christine Leathley L65 Clayton Le    6 (  3,  3,  6,  4)
   6 1 Judith Deakin L65 PrestonH    7 (  0,  0,  4,  3)
   7 1146 Dawn Lock L65 Lytham St    8 (  4,  4,  7,  5)

   Race 6 - Vet 70 Men — Points after 4 races
   1 241 Dave Waywell WeshamRR&A    2 (  2,  2,  1,  1)
   = 2202 Barry Mitchel Clayton Le    2 (  1,  1,  0,  0)
   3 1262 Richard Lawson Clayton Le    4 (  3,  0,  2,  2)
   4 417 John Winters BlackpoolW    6 (  0,  3,  3,  3)
   5 418 Norman Greenwood BlackpoolW    8 (  4,  4,  4,  4)
   6 2001 Mike Coppin Chorley At   11 (  0,  7,  6,  5)

   Senior Men  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 195 Ross Campbell U20 Barrow&FSA    2 (  1,  4,  0,  1)
   2 1329 Jordan McDonald U20 Clayton Le    5 (  3,  0,  4,  2)
   3 89 Chris Durney U20 PrestonH    6 (  5,  1,  0,  0)
   4 1370 Joshua Ingham U20 Pendle AC    7 (  2,  5,  0,  0)
   5 552 Jack Hindle U20 BlackburnH   10 (  0,  7,  3,  0)
   6 1371 James Marchant U20 Pendle AC   13 (  9,  8,  0,  5)
   7 1328 George Pier U20 Clayton Le   14 ( 13, 11,  6,  8)
   = 198 Ryan Everett U20 Barrow&FSA   14 ( 10, 13,  5,  9)
   = 300 Jack Okell U20 LancasterU   14 (  0, 14,  7,  7)
  10 2177 William Moynihan U20 Hyndburn   17 (  7, 12,  0, 10)
  11 197 Fraser Symon U20 Barrow&FSA   18 (  0,  9,  9,  0)
  12 2401 Callum Barltrop U20 LancasterU   25 (  0, 15, 10,  0)

   Senior Men  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 1565 James Douglas Border Har    2 (  1,  0,  6,  1)
   2 188 Phil Waite Barrow&FSA    4 (  3,  1,  0,  0)
   3 1561 Chris Steel Border Har    5 (  2,  3,  5,  0)
   4 1422 Alasdair Russell Kendal AAC    6 (  4,  6,  7,  2)
   5 2289 Karl Billington BlackburnH   10 (  5,  5, 13,  0)
   6 1326 C Holdsworth Clayton Le   12 (  9,  9,  0,  3)
   7 958 Matt Thompson V40 Southport   16 ( 26, 12, 14,  4)
   = 189 Jed Bartlett Barrow&FSA   16 (  8,  8, 29,  0)
   9 1492 Chris Singleton Barlick Fr   20 ( 14, 19,  0,  6)
  10 2042 Adam Sciacca Chorley At   23 (  7,  0, 16,  0)
  11 1572 Ross Landon Border Har   25 (  0, 13, 12,  0)
   = 1507 Thomas Corrigan Barlick Fr   25 ( 10, 15,  0,  0)
  13 1516 Marc Hartley Barlick Fr   26 ( 21, 22, 24,  5)
  14 72 Gethin Butler V40 PrestonH   28 (  0, 21, 30,  7)
  15 1500 Ian Livesey Barlick Fr   30 ( 13, 17, 31,  0)
  16 546 Tim Raynes BlackburnH   31 ( 15, 16, 18,  0)
  17 1090 William Onek LancasterM   32 (  0, 10, 22,  0)
  18 982 Ben Johnson Southport   33 ( 16, 18, 17,  0)
  19 1444 Daniel Collinge Burnley AC   34 ( 17, 20,  0, 17)
  20 985 Joe Vis Southport   36 ( 11,  0, 25,  0)
   = 1838 Paul Massey V40 Horwich Rm   36 ( 22,  0, 36, 14)
  22 1305 Breton Holdsworth V40 Clayton Le   40 ( 24, 26, 38, 16)
  23 537 Christopher Davies BlackburnH   43 ( 32, 32, 41, 11)
   = 1505 Nick Treitl Barlick Fr   43 ( 19, 24, 33,  0)
  25 1473 Christopher Smale V50 Barlick Fr   48 ( 23, 25,  0, 58)
  26 1421 William Sisson Kendal AAC   54 ( 34,  0, 61, 20)
  27 1923 Nick Gaskell V40 Trawden AC   56 (  0, 48, 58,  8)
  28 1483 Mark Holgate V40 Barlick Fr   58 ( 28, 30,  0,  0)
   = 1772 Duncan Anderson Red Rose R   58 (  0, 40,  0, 18)
   = 1488 Andrew Berry Barlick Fr   58 ( 48,  0,  0, 10)
  31 519 Mark Chippendale V40 BlackburnH   61 (  0, 49, 56, 12)
  32 77 Jon Green V40 PrestonH   62 ( 29, 33, 42,  0)
  33 886 Abraham Afeworki Wigan&DH&A   63 ( 18,  0, 45,  0)
  34 865 Gary Fitzpatrick Wigan&DH&A   64 (  0,  0, 49, 15)
  35 81 Richard Smith PrestonH   65 (  0,  0, 46, 19)
  36 535 Shaun Livesey V40 BlackburnH   67 ( 27,  0, 40,  0)
   = 295 Tom Greaves LancasterU   67 ( 47, 44,  0, 23)
  38 276 Simon Denye V40 WeshamRR&A   71 ( 35, 36, 80, 40)
  39 433 John Wright V50 BlackpoolW   74 ( 40,  0, 67, 34)
  40 745 John Morrissey WiganP   77 ( 43, 34, 57,  0)
  41 1486 Andrew Chew Barlick Fr   81 ( 66, 43, 73, 38)
   = 986 Alex Waddelove Southport   81 ( 52,  0, 71, 29)
  43 1552 Steve Angus V40 Border Har   82 ( 41, 41,  0, 49)
   = 320 Mike Whyatt V50 Garstang   82 ( 30,  0, 52,  0)
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  45 1081 Chris Pyle V40 LancasterM   86 (  0, 50,  0, 36)
  46 2032 Robert Walsh V40 Chorley At   91 ( 59, 56, 98, 35)
  47 2800 Joe Greenwood Lytham St   92 ( 38,  0, 54,  0)
  48 1833 Dave Millikan V40 Horwich Rm   93 ( 42, 51,  0,  0)
   = 1786 Dan XHughes Red Rose R   93 (  0, 60,  0, 33)
   = 2024 Darren Fishwick V40 Chorley At   93 (  0, 62,  0, 31)
  51 696 Tim Campbell V40 Astley&TRR   96 (  0,  0, 68, 28)
  52 1317 Dave Motley Clayton Le   97 (  0, 76,  0, 21)
   = 272 David Taylor WeshamRR&A   97 ( 51, 46, 92,  0)
   = 2201 Dave Bagot Clayton Le   97 ( 36, 61, 76,  0)
  55 1294 Andrew Armstrong V40 Clayton Le   99 ( 44, 55,  0,  0)
   = 1307 Carl Heliwell V40 Clayton Le   99 ( 76, 73,  0, 26)
  57 954 Peter Roome V50 Southport  102 ( 46, 70,107, 56)
   = 1479 Lucas Payne V40 Barlick Fr  102 (  0, 39, 63,  0)
  59 1180 Neil Tate Lytham St  110 ( 58, 74,101, 52)
  60 84 Sam Swindells PrestonH  111 (  0, 58,  0, 53)
  61 1933 Dale Grimshaw Trawden AC  113 (  0,  0, 86, 27)
   = 293 Andrew Crickmore LancasterU  113 ( 96, 66, 82, 47)
  63 75 Steve Hallas V40 PrestonH  121 ( 69, 52,102,  0)
  64 950 John Sprackland V50 Southport  122 ( 56,  0,110, 66)
  65 842 Mike Harris V40 Wigan&DH&A  126 (  0, 78,114, 48)
  66 1182 Thomas Howarth Lytham St  127 ( 70, 57,129, 77)
  67 1569 Tom Nicolson Border Har  135 (  0, 54, 81,  0)
  68 645 Gary Dover V50 GlaxoHHH  142 (  0,  0, 87, 55)
  69 1303 Andrew Holt V40 Clayton Le  143 ( 61, 82,112,  0)
  70 1767 Chris Charnley V40 Red Rose R  145 ( 81, 64,  0,  0)
  71 605 Andy Fairbairn V40 Thornton-C  146 (  0, 53, 93,  0)
  72 536 Allan Hartley V40 BlackburnH  147 (  0, 84,135, 63)
   = 1509 Andrew Carson Barlick Fr  147 ( 55,  0,109, 92)
  74 1315 Chris Snell Clayton Le  149 ( 92,105,105, 57)
  75 1720 Ken Addison V50 Red Rose R  150 (  0, 83,  0, 67)
   = 849 Stuart Towns V40 Wigan&DH&A  150 ( 75, 75,103,  0)
   = 2222 Alan Durney V40 PrestonH  150 ( 78, 72, 89,  0)
  78 2025 Chris Lane V40 Chorley At  151 ( 74, 77,  0,  0)
  79 2300 Mark Morgan-Hillam V40 Wigan&DH&A  153 ( 53,  0,100,  0)
  80 851 Paul Bryers V40 Wigan&DH&A  156 ( 82,110,  0, 74)
  81 251 Alex Rowe V50 WeshamRR&A  158 ( 79,  0,  0, 79)
  82 737 Mo Manir-Jolley V40 WiganP  162 ( 71,  0, 91,  0)
  83 1474 Gary Bradley V50 Barlick Fr  165 ( 94,112,118, 71)
   = 299 Ben Francis LancasterU  165 (  0, 69, 96, 97)
  85 2291 Alan Life V50 Clayton Le  166 (112, 91,  0, 75)
  86 74 Chris Wales V40 PrestonH  167 ( 83,101,126, 84)
   = 1755 Mike Hall V40 Red Rose R  167 ( 80, 87,  0,  0)
  88 661 Cian Nutt GlaxoHHH  168 (  0,103,  0, 65)
  89 1477 Derek Walkden V40 Barlick Fr  169 (  0,100,157, 69)
  90 270 Steve Myerscough V40 WeshamRR&A  172 ( 90, 90,  0, 82)
  91 170 Ian Sadler V50 Barrow&FSA  178 ( 85, 93,  0, 94)
  92 2020 Bill Beckett V40 Chorley At  180 (121,156,  0, 59)
  93 1931 Jamie Osborne Trawden AC  182 (120,102,146, 80)
   = 827 David Collins V50 Wigan&DH&A  182 (  0,118,122, 64)
  95 2409 Neil Grace V40 Barrow&FSA  183 (  0,115,154, 68)
  96 2427 Jonathan Cleaver Clayton Le  184 (  0,143,  0, 41)
  97 1787 Sam Harrison Red Rose R  185 (  0,124,137, 61)
  98 1547 Kevin Hull V50 Border Har  187 (  0, 81,106,  0)
  99 604 Martin Boswell V40 Thornton-C  189 (101,  0,  0, 88)
 100 2173  Peter Sagar V50 Hyndburn  190 (100,117,  0, 90)
 101 2275 Graeme Atkinson V40 Kendal AAC  192 ( 98, 94,140,  0)
 102 437 David Everson V40 BlackpoolW  195 ( 93,133,  0,102)
 103 356 Danny Gilbody LiverpoolP  197 (  0,  0,127, 70)
 104 1771 Ben Donoghue Red Rose R  201 (211, 86,115,  0)
 105 168 Ray Jones V50 Barrow&FSA  202 (  0, 85,117,  0)
 106 55 Kevin Hesketh V60 PrestonH  203 ( 95,108,143,  0)
 107 1782 Andy Christie Red Rose R  204 (  0,129,128, 76)
   = 1309 Gareth Berry Clayton Le  204 (  0,111,152, 93)
 109 1487 Peter Bereford Barlick Fr  207 (  0,135,  0, 72)
 110 2009 David Kershaw V50 Chorley At  208 (108,109,  0,100)
 111 245 John Collier V60 WeshamRR&A  212 (106,106,138,113)
   = 941 Rob Johnson V50 Southport  212 (  0,125,159, 87)
   = 951 Ian Fitzpatrick V50 Southport  212 (105,126,149,107)
 114 1314 Richard Briscoe Clayton Le  214 ( 91,  0,190,123)
 115 1316 Adam Shaw Clayton Le  219 (115,128,  0,104)
   = 1551 Daniel Ibotson V40 Border Har  219 (  0, 96,123,  0)
 117 948 Neil Adshead V50 Southport  221 (  0, 97,124,  0)
   = 176 Ian Crook V40 Barrow&FSA  221 (118,121,  0,103)
 119 1411 John Jones V50 Kendal AAC  223 (109,119,  0,114)
 120 327 Simon Gora Garstang  224 (111,113,144,  0)
   = 1775 John Naylor Red Rose R  224 ( 77,147,163,  0)
 122 956 Simon Tobin V50 Southport  225 (  0,  0,147, 78)
 123 959  Paul Cain V40 Southport  226 (116,159,  0,110)
 124 64 William Johnstone V50 PrestonH  229 (104,148,  0,125)
 125 1740 Stu Cann V50 Red Rose R  236 (113,123,230,  0)
 126 1285 John Wilcock V50 Clayton Le  242 (131,160,176,111)
 127 1172 Terry Hellings V60 Lytham St  244 (132,141,174,112)
 128 290 Nicholas Barton LancasterU  248 (117,138,170,131)
   = 322 Mike Vinegrad V40 Garstang  248 (107,158,141,  0)
 130 78 Stephen Bonsu PrestonH  249 (  0,132,180,117)
 131 730 Dave Banford V50 WiganP  252 (110,142,167,  0)
 132 2364 Michael Wrigley V40 Trawden AC  253 (  0,168,  0, 85)
   = 1736 Philip Butler V50 Red Rose R  253 (  0,154,155, 99)
 134 175 Glen Travers V40 Barrow&FSA  255 (125,130,169,  0)
 135 861 Gary Wane Wigan&DH&A  258 (139,  0,186,119)

 136 1785 Barry Wheeler Red Rose R  261 (  0,  0,166, 95)
   = 169 Graham Dacre V50 Barrow&FSA  261 (143,180,168,118)
   = 2410 Kieran Ireland GlaxoHHH  261 (  0,127,160,134)
 139 1779 Gareth Bell Red Rose R  264 (123,161,  0,141)
   = 2391 Russell Codd V40 PrestonH  264 (  0,216,156,108)
   = 1480 Marcus Payne V40 Barlick Fr  264 (  0,116,148,  0)
 142 248 John Bertenshaw V50 WeshamRR&A  268 (128,140,173,  0)
 143 2198 Michael Clarke V40 Clayton Le  270 (134,136,  0,  0)
 144 428 Peter Singleton V50 BlackpoolW  272 (137,181,  0,135)
 145 297 David Thomas LancasterU  277 (  0,167,161,116)
 146 662 Tom Southward GlaxoHHH  279 (  0,107,172,  0)
   = 833 Kevin Edwards V40 Wigan&DH&A  279 (129,150,  0,  0)
 148 532 John Cookson V40 BlackburnH  281 (126,155,177,  0)
 149 317 Geoff Lyons V50 Garstang  284 (146,176,  0,138)
 150 2282 Stuart McGurk V50 Kendal AAC  285 (153,182,185,132)
 151 1445 Ryan Bradshaw Burnley AC  286 (  0,144,142,  0)
 152 944 Matt Nelson V50 Southport  290 (148,203,202,142)
 153 1769 Chris Brown Red Rose R  291 (161,  0,189,130)
   = 253 Nigel Shepherd V50 WeshamRR&A  291 (142,178,  0,149)
 155 962 Neil Silcock V40 Southport  293 (154,166,194,139)
 156 2106 Andrew Pilkington V40 Chorley At  294 (168,  0,  0,126)
 157 1737 Frank Nightingale V50 Red Rose R  299 (  0,  0,198,101)
 158 2299 Kieran Lomas Astley&TRR  302 (136,208,206,166)
 159 2174 David Moynihan V40 Hyndburn  306 (133,202,204,173)
 160 1522 Scott Boardman Barlick Fr  309 (140,169,  0,  0)
 161 1818 Tony Hesketh V60 Horwich Rm  310 (  0,183,  0,127)
 162 53 Alan Appleby V60 PrestonH  312 (  0,145,  0,167)
 163 2285 Richard Knight V40 Kendal AAC  313 (156,157,  0,  0)
 164 704 James Bentall Astley&TRR  317 (145,172,  0,  0)
 165 2010 Mick McGeown V50 Chorley At  318 (141,177,187,  0)
 166 1761 Paul Woan V40 Red Rose R  321 (164,  0,  0,157)
 167 2016 Paul Wareing V50 Chorley At  323 (152,171,  0,  0)
 168 708 Scott Priestley Astley&TRR  325 (  0,189,196,136)
   = 727 Derek Henny V50 WiganP  325 (169,229,  0,156)
 170 1279 James Hickie V50 Clayton Le  326 (171,211,200,155)
   = 57 Steve Taylor V50 PrestonH  326 (  0,193,  0,133)
 172 1301 Andy Quinn V40 Clayton Le  327 (  0,196,184,143)
 173 953 Mike Cunningham V50 Southport  330 (155,186,175,  0)
   = 1277 Peter Browning V50 Clayton Le  330 (165,219,228,165)
 175 1731 Philip Davidson V50 Red Rose R  335 (162,173,  0,  0)
 176 2249 Jonathan Phillips Barlick Fr  338 (150,188,  0,  0)
 177 1272 Stephen White V60 Clayton Le  339 (144,195,  0,  0)
 178 2013 Stephen Baker V50 Chorley At  340 (181,222,  0,159)
 179 260 Christopher Moss V50 WeshamRR&A  343 (179,197,245,164)
   = 2199 Chris Paul Clayton Le  343 (158,185,188,  0)
 181 1074 Graham Hodgson V50 LancasterM  344 (  0,  0,207,137)
 182 1716 Fred Lynch V60 Red Rose R  348 (  0,220,  0,128)
 183 1941 Sean Haydock Trawden AC  349 (149,200,  0,  0)
 184 1416 Stephen Roberts V40 Kendal AAC  353 (160,198,193,  0)
   = 425 Peter Broome V60 BlackpoolW  353 (  0,170,183,  0)
 186 2383 John McDonald V50 Trawden AC  354 (  0,192,  0,162)
   = 1369 Ryan Atkins V40 Pendle AC  354 (  0,  0,210,144)
   = 695 Jonathan Hall V40 Astley&TRR  354 (167,187,  0,  0)
 189 974 Keith Swift V40 Southport  355 (  0,164,191,  0)
   = 632 Pat Thomas V60 GlaxoHHH  355 (  0,174,181,  0)
   = 54 Michael McLoughlin V60 PrestonH  355 (  0,237,205,150)
 192 609 Joseph Tyldesley Thornton-C  358 (163,218,195,  0)
 193 430 Simon Scarr V50 BlackpoolW  360 (185,243,  0,175)
   = 69 Andrew Tranter V40 PrestonH  360 (180,209,  0,180)
 195 1783 Damien Russell Red Rose R  364 (  0,212,  0,152)
 196 1476 Richard Starkie V40 Barlick Fr  369 (195,236,213,174)
   = 421 Alan Wilkinson V60 BlackpoolW  369 (191,  0,241,178)
 198 329 James Cornall Garstang  373 (196,228,  0,177)
 199 1773 Richard Field Red Rose R  374 (  0,  0,234,140)
 200 2284 Richard Ward Red Rose R  375 (206,  0,  0,169)
 201 1754 Stuart McNair V40 Red Rose R  376 (  0,205,217,171)
 202 2493 Timothy Waters V45 WiganP  382 (  0,  0,219,163)
   = 243 Peter Bartlett V60 WeshamRR&A  382 (199,246,  0,183)
 204 1712 Ray Taylor V60 Red Rose R  385 (  0,213,218,172)
   = 3038 Danny Teare V40 BlackburnH  385 (170,  0,215,  0)
 206 1836 Mark Swindell V40 Horwich Rm  386 (176,210,  0,  0)
 207 1762 Anthony Murphy V40 Red Rose R  387 (201,  0,  0,186)
 208 2280 John Hyde V60 Red Rose R  389 (182,207,  0,  0)
   = 728 Dave Jones V50 WiganP  389 (166,223,  0,  0)
   = 877 Daniel Saunders Wigan&DH&A  389 (178,215,211,  0)
 211 1788 Martin Simpson Red Rose R  390 (209,235,222,181)
 212 693 Paul Basnett V40 Astley&TRR  391 (  0,227,221,170)
 213 2303 Steven Ashton V50 Lytham St  394 (207,262,256,187)
 214 296 Jack Croft LancasterU  400 (194,206,212,  0)
 215 2356 Cordwell Rice Chorley At  401 (  0,248,  0,153)
 216 1548 Peter Campell V50 Border Har  405 (208,  0,197,  0)
 217 423 Peter Gibson V60 BlackpoolW  406 (214,259,  0,192)
 218 1725 Phil Dean V50 Red Rose R  407 (  0,240,231,176)
 219 1469 Richard Treitl V60 Barlick Fr  408 (217,270,  0,191)
   = 1922 Simon Lister V40 Trawden AC  408 (215,  0,  0,193)
   = 259 Russell Mabbett V50 WeshamRR&A  408 (177,231,237,  0)
 222 726 Vincent Robinson V60 WiganP  409 (189,  0,220,  0)
 223 429 Jeffrey Wright V50 BlackpoolW  410 (216,269,  0,194)
   = 2011 Phil McCullaugh V50 Chorley At  410 (213,263,  0,197)
 225 1284 Martin Brady V50 Clayton Le  411 (186,225,  0,  0)
 226 518 Michael Sharp V40 BlackburnH  414 (188,  0,226,  0)
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   = 1264 Doug Monroe V60 Clayton Le  414 (219,271,  0,195)
   = 61 Tunde Buraimo V40 PrestonH  414 (  0,191,223,  0)
 229 1745 Jon Wright V50 Red Rose R  417 (173,  0,244,  0)
   = 1368 Julian Barnes V40 Pendle AC  417 (  0,234,233,184)
 231 298 Matt Mann LancasterU  422 (192,230,236,  0)
 232 1298 Jason Pier V40 Clayton Le  424 (  0,199,225,  0)
 233 2421 Alex Ingham Thornton-C  425 (  0,250,246,179)
 234 1820 Gordon Stone V60 Horwich Rm  436 (193,  0,243,  0)
 235 2287 James Parker V60 Horwich Rm  445 (198,247,  0,  0)
 236 1726 Michael Hogarth V50 Red Rose R  447 (  0,  0,259,188)
 237 1777 Lee Burton Red Rose R  449 (  0,  0,267,182)
   = 1766 Steve Taylor V40 Red Rose R  449 (197,252,252,  0)
 239 58 Phil Lakeland V50 PrestonH  456 (202,254,  0,  0)
 240 526 David Billington V40 BlackburnH  467 (212,255,  0,  0)
 241 2413 Gareth Fairey V40 Red Rose R  473 (  0,272,  0,201)
   = 949 Clive James V50 Southport  473 (  0,238,235,  0)
 243 2268 Mark Lord V40 Trawden AC  478 (220,258,  0,  0)
 244 2382 Alan Taylor V50 Wigan&DH&A  484 (  0,245,239,  0)
 245 422 Bernard Singleton V60 BlackpoolW  487 (221,266,  0,  0)
   = 426 Alan Smart V50 BlackpoolW  487 (222,265,  0,  0)
 247 2312 Carl Prince V40 Chorley At  490 (  0,239,251,  0)
 248 319 Bill Hardman V50 Garstang  495 (  0,241,254,  0)
 249 634 Tony Clarke V60 GlaxoHHH  501 (  0,251,250,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
   1 958 Matt Thompson V40 Southport    2 (  4,  1,  1,  1)
   2 72 Gethin Butler V40 PrestonH    4 (  0,  2,  3,  2)
   3 1838 Paul Massey V40 Horwich Rm    5 (  1,  0,  4,  7)
   4 1473 Christopher Smale V50 Barlick Fr    6 (  2,  4,  0, 31)
   5 1305 Breton Holdsworth V40 Clayton Le    8 (  3,  5,  5,  8)
   6 535 Shaun Livesey V40 BlackburnH   11 (  5,  0,  6,  0)
   7 1483 Mark Holgate V40 Barlick Fr   12 (  6,  6,  0,  0)
   8 1923 Nick Gaskell V40 Trawden AC   14 (  0, 12, 11,  3)
   = 77 Jon Green V40 PrestonH   14 (  7,  7,  7,  0)
  10 519 Mark Chippendale V40 BlackburnH   15 (  0, 13, 10,  5)
  11 320 Mike Whyatt V50 Garstang   16 (  8,  0,  8,  0)
  12 276 Simon Denye V40 WeshamRR&A   18 ( 10,  8, 21, 21)
  13 1479 Lucas Payne V40 Barlick Fr   21 (  0,  9, 12,  0)
  14 1552 Steve Angus V40 Border Har   23 ( 13, 10,  0, 26)
  15 433 John Wright V50 BlackpoolW   27 ( 12,  0, 15, 16)
  16 696 Tim Campbell V40 Astley&TRR   29 (  0,  0, 16, 13)
   = 1833 Dave Millikan V40 Horwich Rm   29 ( 14, 15,  0,  0)
  18 1081 Chris Pyle V40 LancasterM   32 (  0, 14,  0, 18)
  19 1294 Andrew Armstrong V40 Clayton Le   33 ( 15, 18,  0,  0)
  20 2024 Darren Fishwick V40 Chorley At   34 (  0, 20,  0, 14)
  21 2032 Robert Walsh V40 Chorley At   36 ( 21, 19, 27, 17)
  22 1307 Carl Heliwell V40 Clayton Le   40 ( 31, 28,  0, 12)
  23 75 Steve Hallas V40 PrestonH   42 ( 26, 16, 30,  0)
   = 605 Andy Fairbairn V40 Thornton-C   42 (  0, 17, 25,  0)
   = 954 Peter Roome V50 Southport   42 ( 17, 25, 33, 30)
  26 2300 Mark Morgan-Hillam V40 Wigan&DH&A   48 ( 19,  0, 29,  0)
  27 2222 Alan Durney V40 PrestonH   50 ( 32, 27, 23,  0)
  28 737 Mo Manir-Jolley V40 WiganP   51 ( 27,  0, 24,  0)
   = 645 Gary Dover V50 GlaxoHHH   51 (  0,  0, 22, 29)
  30 950 John Sprackland V50 Southport   55 ( 20,  0, 35, 36)
  31 842 Mike Harris V40 Wigan&DH&A   56 (  0, 31, 37, 25)
   = 1303 Andrew Holt V40 Clayton Le   56 ( 22, 34, 36,  0)
  33 1767 Chris Charnley V40 Red Rose R   57 ( 35, 22,  0,  0)
  34 849 Stuart Towns V40 Wigan&DH&A   59 ( 30, 29, 31,  0)
   = 2025 Chris Lane V40 Chorley At   59 ( 29, 30,  0,  0)
  36 1547 Kevin Hull V50 Border Har   65 (  0, 33, 32,  0)
  37 536 Allan Hartley V40 BlackburnH   70 (  0, 36, 46, 34)
  38 1720 Ken Addison V50 Red Rose R   72 (  0, 35,  0, 37)
   = 1755 Mike Hall V40 Red Rose R   72 ( 34, 38,  0,  0)
  40 168 Ray Jones V50 Barrow&FSA   76 (  0, 37, 39,  0)
  41 827 David Collins V50 Wigan&DH&A   77 (  0, 60, 42, 35)
  42 851 Paul Bryers V40 Wigan&DH&A   78 ( 36, 55,  0, 42)
   = 251 Alex Rowe V50 WeshamRR&A   78 ( 33,  0,  0, 45)
  44 1474 Gary Bradley V50 Barlick Fr   80 ( 43, 56, 40, 40)
  45 74 Chris Wales V40 PrestonH   82 ( 37, 50, 45, 48)
   = 170 Ian Sadler V50 Barrow&FSA   82 ( 38, 44,  0, 56)
   = 270 Steve Myerscough V40 WeshamRR&A   82 ( 41, 41,  0, 46)
  48 2291 Alan Life V50 Clayton Le   85 ( 58, 42,  0, 43)
  49 1477 Derek Walkden V40 Barlick Fr   88 (  0, 49, 61, 39)
  50 1551 Daniel Ibotson V40 Border Har   90 (  0, 47, 43,  0)
   = 2275 Graeme Atkinson V40 Kendal AAC   90 ( 45, 45, 50,  0)
  52 948 Neil Adshead V50 Southport   92 (  0, 48, 44,  0)
  53 2409 Neil Grace V40 Barrow&FSA   95 (  0, 57, 58, 38)
   = 2020 Bill Beckett V40 Chorley At   95 ( 63, 83,  0, 32)
  55 55 Kevin Hesketh V60 PrestonH   96 ( 44, 53, 52,  0)
  56 956 Simon Tobin V50 Southport   98 (  0,  0, 54, 44)
  57 245 John Collier V60 WeshamRR&A  100 ( 53, 52, 48, 71)
   = 604 Martin Boswell V40 Thornton-C  100 ( 48,  0,  0, 52)
  59 2173  Peter Sagar V50 Hyndburn  101 ( 47, 59,  0, 54)
  60 437 David Everson V40 BlackpoolW  104 ( 42, 68,  0, 62)
  61 322 Mike Vinegrad V40 Garstang  105 ( 54, 85, 51,  0)
  62 951 Ian Fitzpatrick V50 Southport  108 ( 52, 66, 56, 65)
  63 2009 David Kershaw V50 Chorley At  109 ( 55, 54,  0, 60)
  64 1480 Marcus Payne V40 Barlick Fr  113 (  0, 58, 55,  0)
   = 941 Rob Johnson V50 Southport  113 (  0, 65, 62, 51)
  66 1411 John Jones V50 Kendal AAC  117 ( 56, 61,  0, 72)

  67 1736 Philip Butler V50 Red Rose R  118 (  0, 81, 59, 59)
  68 730 Dave Banford V50 WiganP  122 ( 57, 75, 65,  0)
  69 1740 Stu Cann V50 Red Rose R  123 ( 59, 64,111,  0)
  70 176 Ian Crook V40 Barrow&FSA  125 ( 62, 63,  0, 63)
  71 2391 Russell Codd V40 PrestonH  126 (  0,128, 60, 66)
  72 64 William Johnstone V50 PrestonH  128 ( 51, 77,  0, 78)
  73 959  Paul Cain V40 Southport  129 ( 61, 86,  0, 68)
  74 175 Glen Travers V40 Barrow&FSA  132 ( 65, 67, 67,  0)
  75 248 John Bertenshaw V50 WeshamRR&A  137 ( 68, 73, 69,  0)
  76 532 John Cookson V40 BlackburnH  139 ( 66, 82, 73,  0)
  77 169 Graham Dacre V50 Barrow&FSA  140 ( 78,101, 66, 74)
   = 1285 John Wilcock V50 Clayton Le  140 ( 71, 87, 72, 69)
   = 1172 Terry Hellings V60 Lytham St  140 ( 72, 74, 70, 70)
  80 2364 Michael Wrigley V40 Trawden AC  142 (  0, 93,  0, 49)
  81 2198 Michael Clarke V40 Clayton Le  144 ( 74, 70,  0,  0)
  82 833 Kevin Edwards V40 Wigan&DH&A  148 ( 69, 79,  0,  0)
   = 1737 Frank Nightingale V50 Red Rose R  148 (  0,  0, 87, 61)
  84 953 Mike Cunningham V50 Southport  156 ( 85,105, 71,  0)
  85 2010 Mick McGeown V50 Chorley At  157 ( 76, 99, 81,  0)
  86 428 Peter Singleton V50 BlackpoolW  160 ( 75,102,  0, 85)
  87 2282 Stuart McGurk V50 Kendal AAC  163 ( 83,103, 80, 83)
  88 2174 David Moynihan V40 Hyndburn  165 ( 73,118, 92,112)
  89 317 Geoff Lyons V50 Garstang  167 ( 80, 98,  0, 87)
  90 962 Neil Silcock V40 Southport  169 ( 84, 92, 85, 88)
   = 253 Nigel Shepherd V50 WeshamRR&A  169 ( 77,100,  0, 92)
   = 1301 Andy Quinn V40 Clayton Le  169 (  0,113, 79, 90)
  93 944 Matt Nelson V50 Southport  170 ( 81,119, 90, 89)
   = 2285 Richard Knight V40 Kendal AAC  170 ( 86, 84,  0,  0)
  95 974 Keith Swift V40 Southport  172 (  0, 90, 82,  0)
   = 425 Peter Broome V60 BlackpoolW  172 (  0, 94, 78,  0)
  97 632 Pat Thomas V60 GlaxoHHH  173 (  0, 97, 76,  0)
   = 1416 Stephen Roberts V40 Kendal AAC  173 ( 89,115, 84,  0)
  99 2106 Andrew Pilkington V40 Chorley At  174 ( 95,  0,  0, 79)
 100 2016 Paul Wareing V50 Chorley At  177 ( 82, 95,  0,  0)
 101 1074 Graham Hodgson V50 LancasterM  180 (  0,  0, 94, 86)
 102 53 Alan Appleby V60 PrestonH  183 (  0, 76,  0,107)
 103 1818 Tony Hesketh V60 Horwich Rm  184 (  0,104,  0, 80)
 104 1279 James Hickie V50 Clayton Le  185 ( 98,125, 89, 96)
 105 1731 Philip Davidson V50 Red Rose R  186 ( 90, 96,  0,  0)
   = 54 Michael McLoughlin V60 PrestonH  186 (  0,143, 93, 93)
 107 1369 Ryan Atkins V40 Pendle AC  187 (  0,  0, 96, 91)
 108 1761 Paul Woan V40 Red Rose R  189 ( 91,  0,  0, 98)
 109 1272 Stephen White V60 Clayton Le  191 ( 79,112,  0,  0)
 110 727 Derek Henny V50 WiganP  193 ( 96,138,  0, 97)
 111 57 Steve Taylor V50 PrestonH  194 (  0,110,  0, 84)
 112 3038 Danny Teare V40 BlackburnH  195 ( 97,  0, 98,  0)
 113 1277 Peter Browning V50 Clayton Le  198 ( 92,129,109,106)
 114 695 Jonathan Hall V40 Astley&TRR  200 ( 94,106,  0,  0)
 115 2493 Timothy Waters V45 WiganP  206 (  0,  0,102,104)
 116 2013 Stephen Baker V50 Chorley At  207 (107,132,  0,100)
 117 260 Christopher Moss V50 WeshamRR&A  210 (105,114,124,105)
   = 1476 Richard Starkie V40 Barlick Fr  210 (117,142, 97,113)
   = 1754 Stuart McNair V40 Red Rose R  210 (  0,121,100,110)
 120 1716 Fred Lynch V60 Red Rose R  211 (  0,130,  0, 81)
 121 1712 Ray Taylor V60 Red Rose R  212 (  0,126,101,111)
   = 2383 John McDonald V50 Trawden AC  212 (  0,109,  0,103)
 123 61 Tunde Buraimo V40 PrestonH  213 (  0,108,105,  0)
   = 693 Paul Basnett V40 Astley&TRR  213 (  0,137,104,109)
 125 1548 Peter Campell V50 Border Har  214 (128,  0, 86,  0)
 126 726 Vincent Robinson V60 WiganP  217 (114,  0,103,  0)
 127 259 Russell Mabbett V50 WeshamRR&A  220 (104,139,116,  0)
 128 518 Michael Sharp V40 BlackburnH  221 (113,  0,108,  0)
 129 69 Andrew Tranter V40 PrestonH  223 (106,123,  0,117)
   = 1298 Jason Pier V40 Clayton Le  223 (  0,116,107,  0)
   = 1745 Jon Wright V50 Red Rose R  223 (100,  0,123,  0)
 132 430 Simon Scarr V50 BlackpoolW  224 (110,149,  0,114)
 133 728 Dave Jones V50 WiganP  226 ( 93,133,  0,  0)
 134 1725 Phil Dean V50 Red Rose R  227 (  0,146,112,115)
   = 1836 Mark Swindell V40 Horwich Rm  227 (103,124,  0,  0)
 136 2280 John Hyde V60 Red Rose R  230 (108,122,  0,  0)
 137 421 Alan Wilkinson V60 BlackpoolW  231 (115,  0,120,116)
 138 1368 Julian Barnes V40 Pendle AC  233 (  0,141,114,119)
 139 1820 Gordon Stone V60 Horwich Rm  238 (116,  0,122,  0)
   = 243 Peter Bartlett V60 WeshamRR&A  238 (120,151,  0,118)
 141 1762 Anthony Murphy V40 Red Rose R  242 (122,  0,  0,120)
 142 1284 Martin Brady V50 Clayton Le  246 (111,135,  0,  0)
 143 1766 Steve Taylor V40 Red Rose R  247 (118,155,129,  0)
 144 2303 Steven Ashton V50 Lytham St  248 (127,165,131,121)
 145 1726 Michael Hogarth V50 Red Rose R  255 (  0,  0,133,122)
 146 423 Peter Gibson V60 BlackpoolW  258 (132,162,  0,126)
 147 949 Clive James V50 Southport  259 (  0,144,115,  0)
 148 1922 Simon Lister V40 Trawden AC  260 (133,  0,  0,127)
   = 1469 Richard Treitl V60 Barlick Fr  260 (135,173,  0,125)
 150 2011 Phil McCullaugh V50 Chorley At  262 (131,166,  0,131)
   = 429 Jeffrey Wright V50 BlackpoolW  262 (134,172,  0,128)
 152 1264 Doug Monroe V60 Clayton Le  266 (137,174,  0,129)
 153 2382 Alan Taylor V50 Wigan&DH&A  268 (  0,150,118,  0)
 154 2287 James Parker V60 Horwich Rm  271 (119,152,  0,  0)
 155 2312 Carl Prince V40 Chorley At  273 (  0,145,128,  0)
 156 319 Bill Hardman V50 Garstang  277 (  0,147,130,  0)
 157 58 Phil Lakeland V50 PrestonH  280 (123,157,  0,  0)
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 158 634 Tony Clarke V60 GlaxoHHH  281 (  0,154,127,  0)
 159 526 David Billington V40 BlackburnH  288 (130,158,  0,  0)
 160 2268 Mark Lord V40 Trawden AC  299 (138,161,  0,  0)
 161 426 Alan Smart V50 BlackpoolW  308 (140,168,  0,  0)
   = 422 Bernard Singleton V60 BlackpoolW  308 (139,169,  0,  0)
 163 2413 Gareth Fairey V40 Red Rose R  309 (  0,175,  0,134)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
   1 1473 Christopher Smale V50 Barlick Fr    2 (  1,  1,  0,  9)
   2 320 Mike Whyatt V50 Garstang    3 (  2,  0,  1,  0)
   3 433 John Wright V50 BlackpoolW    6 (  3,  0,  3,  4)
   = 954 Peter Roome V50 Southport    6 (  4,  2,  6,  8)
   5 1547 Kevin Hull V50 Border Har    8 (  0,  3,  5,  0)
   6 645 Gary Dover V50 GlaxoHHH   11 (  0,  0,  4,  7)
   7 168 Ray Jones V50 Barrow&FSA   13 (  0,  5,  8,  0)
   = 950 John Sprackland V50 Southport   13 (  6,  0,  7, 12)
   9 170 Ian Sadler V50 Barrow&FSA   16 (  9,  7,  0, 22)
  10 1720 Ken Addison V50 Red Rose R   17 (  0,  4,  0, 13)
  11 948 Neil Adshead V50 Southport   20 (  0,  9, 11,  0)
   = 1474 Gary Bradley V50 Barlick Fr   20 ( 11, 14,  9, 14)
  13 2291 Alan Life V50 Clayton Le   21 ( 22,  6,  0, 15)
   = 827 David Collins V50 Wigan&DH&A   21 (  0, 16, 10, 11)
  15 245 John Collier V60 WeshamRR&A   23 ( 18, 11, 12, 32)
  16 55 Kevin Hesketh V60 PrestonH   24 ( 12, 12, 13,  0)
  17 251 Alex Rowe V50 WeshamRR&A   25 (  8,  0,  0, 17)
  18 2173  Peter Sagar V50 Hyndburn   28 ( 13, 15,  0, 21)
  19 956 Simon Tobin V50 Southport   30 (  0,  0, 14, 16)
  20 951 Ian Fitzpatrick V50 Southport   32 ( 17, 21, 15, 28)
   = 2009 David Kershaw V50 Chorley At   32 ( 19, 13,  0, 26)
  22 941 Rob Johnson V50 Southport   37 (  0, 20, 18, 19)
   = 1411 John Jones V50 Kendal AAC   37 ( 20, 17,  0, 33)
  24 1736 Philip Butler V50 Red Rose R   42 (  0, 30, 17, 25)
   = 1740 Stu Cann V50 Red Rose R   42 ( 23, 19, 45,  0)
   = 730 Dave Banford V50 WiganP   42 ( 21, 27, 21,  0)
  27 64 William Johnstone V50 PrestonH   45 ( 16, 29,  0, 38)
  28 248 John Bertenshaw V50 WeshamRR&A   48 ( 26, 25, 23,  0)
  29 1172 Terry Hellings V60 Lytham St   50 ( 28, 26, 24, 31)
  30 1285 John Wilcock V50 Clayton Le   53 ( 27, 31, 26, 30)
  31 169 Graham Dacre V50 Barrow&FSA   54 ( 32, 40, 22, 35)
  32 1737 Frank Nightingale V50 Red Rose R   62 (  0,  0, 35, 27)
   = 2010 Mick McGeown V50 Chorley At   62 ( 30, 38, 32,  0)
  34 953 Mike Cunningham V50 Southport   63 ( 38, 44, 25,  0)
   = 425 Peter Broome V60 BlackpoolW   63 (  0, 33, 30,  0)
  36 632 Pat Thomas V60 GlaxoHHH   64 (  0, 36, 28,  0)
  37 2282 Stuart McGurk V50 Kendal AAC   68 ( 37, 42, 31, 41)
  38 253 Nigel Shepherd V50 WeshamRR&A   70 ( 31, 39,  0, 47)
   = 2016 Paul Wareing V50 Chorley At   70 ( 36, 34,  0,  0)
   = 428 Peter Singleton V50 BlackpoolW   70 ( 29, 41,  0, 43)
  41 317 Geoff Lyons V50 Garstang   71 ( 34, 37,  0, 45)
  42 944 Matt Nelson V50 Southport   72 ( 35, 52, 37, 46)
  43 1731 Philip Davidson V50 Red Rose R   75 ( 40, 35,  0,  0)
  44 1279 James Hickie V50 Clayton Le   80 ( 44, 55, 36, 51)
  45 1818 Tony Hesketh V60 Horwich Rm   82 (  0, 43,  0, 39)
   = 1272 Stephen White V60 Clayton Le   82 ( 33, 49,  0,  0)
  47 1074 Graham Hodgson V50 LancasterM   83 (  0,  0, 39, 44)
  48 1277 Peter Browning V50 Clayton Le   85 ( 41, 58, 44, 59)
  49 54 Michael McLoughlin V60 PrestonH   86 (  0, 67, 38, 48)
  50 53 Alan Appleby V60 PrestonH   88 (  0, 28,  0, 60)
  51 57 Steve Taylor V50 PrestonH   89 (  0, 47,  0, 42)
  52 259 Russell Mabbett V50 WeshamRR&A   95 ( 47, 66, 48,  0)
   = 727 Derek Henny V50 WiganP   95 ( 43, 65,  0, 52)
  54 726 Vincent Robinson V60 WiganP   97 ( 55,  0, 42,  0)
   = 1712 Ray Taylor V60 Red Rose R   97 (  0, 56, 41, 62)
  56 1745 Jon Wright V50 Red Rose R   98 ( 45,  0, 53,  0)
   = 260 Christopher Moss V50 WeshamRR&A   98 ( 48, 50, 54, 58)
  58 1548 Peter Campell V50 Border Har   99 ( 65,  0, 34,  0)
   = 1716 Fred Lynch V60 Red Rose R   99 (  0, 59,  0, 40)
  60 2013 Stephen Baker V50 Chorley At  103 ( 49, 60,  0, 54)
   = 2383 John McDonald V50 Trawden AC  103 (  0, 46,  0, 57)
   = 728 Dave Jones V50 WiganP  103 ( 42, 61,  0,  0)
  63 2280 John Hyde V60 Red Rose R  104 ( 50, 54,  0,  0)
  64 421 Alan Wilkinson V60 BlackpoolW  107 ( 56,  0, 51, 65)
  65 1820 Gordon Stone V60 Horwich Rm  109 ( 57,  0, 52,  0)
  66 1725 Phil Dean V50 Red Rose R  110 (  0, 69, 46, 64)
  67 430 Simon Scarr V50 BlackpoolW  115 ( 52, 72,  0, 63)
   = 949 Clive James V50 Southport  115 (  0, 68, 47,  0)
  69 1284 Martin Brady V50 Clayton Le  116 ( 53, 63,  0,  0)
  70 2303 Steven Ashton V50 Lytham St  121 ( 64, 84, 57, 67)
  71 2382 Alan Taylor V50 Wigan&DH&A  123 (  0, 73, 50,  0)
  72 243 Peter Bartlett V60 WeshamRR&A  125 ( 59, 74,  0, 66)
  73 319 Bill Hardman V50 Garstang  126 (  0, 70, 56,  0)
  74 1726 Michael Hogarth V50 Red Rose R  127 (  0,  0, 59, 68)
  75 634 Tony Clarke V60 GlaxoHHH  132 (  0, 77, 55,  0)
  76 2287 James Parker V60 Horwich Rm  133 ( 58, 75,  0,  0)
  77 423 Peter Gibson V60 BlackpoolW  138 ( 67, 81,  0, 71)
  78 58 Phil Lakeland V50 PrestonH  139 ( 61, 78,  0,  0)
   = 1469 Richard Treitl V60 Barlick Fr  139 ( 69, 90,  0, 70)
  80 2011 Phil McCullaugh V50 Chorley At  140 ( 66, 85,  0, 74)
   = 429 Jeffrey Wright V50 BlackpoolW  140 ( 68, 89,  0, 72)
  82 1264 Doug Monroe V60 Clayton Le  144 ( 71, 91,  0, 73)
  83 422 Bernard Singleton V60 BlackpoolW  160 ( 72, 88,  0,  0)
   = 426 Alan Smart V50 BlackpoolW  160 ( 73, 87,  0,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 60 — Points after 4 races
   1 245 John Collier V60 WeshamRR&A    2 (  2,  1,  1,  2)
   2 55 Kevin Hesketh V60 PrestonH    3 (  1,  2,  2,  0)
   3 1172 Terry Hellings V60 Lytham St    4 (  4,  3,  3,  1)
   4 1818 Tony Hesketh V60 Horwich Rm   10 (  0,  7,  0,  3)
   5 53 Alan Appleby V60 PrestonH   11 (  0,  4,  0,  7)
   = 425 Peter Broome V60 BlackpoolW   11 (  0,  5,  6,  0)
   = 632 Pat Thomas V60 GlaxoHHH   11 (  0,  6,  5,  0)
   8 54 Michael McLoughlin V60 PrestonH   12 (  0, 13,  7,  5)
   9 1272 Stephen White V60 Clayton Le   14 (  5,  9,  0,  0)
  10 1716 Fred Lynch V60 Red Rose R   16 (  0, 12,  0,  4)
   = 1712 Ray Taylor V60 Red Rose R   16 (  0, 11,  8,  8)
  12 2280 John Hyde V60 Red Rose R   17 (  7, 10,  0,  0)
   = 726 Vincent Robinson V60 WiganP   17 (  8,  0,  9,  0)
  14 421 Alan Wilkinson V60 BlackpoolW   18 (  9,  0, 10,  9)
  15 1820 Gordon Stone V60 Horwich Rm   21 ( 10,  0, 11,  0)
  16 243 Peter Bartlett V60 WeshamRR&A   22 ( 12, 14,  0, 10)
  17 2287 James Parker V60 Horwich Rm   26 ( 11, 15,  0,  0)
  18 1469 Richard Treitl V60 Barlick Fr   27 ( 16, 23,  0, 11)
   = 423 Peter Gibson V60 BlackpoolW   27 ( 15, 20,  0, 12)
  20 634 Tony Clarke V60 GlaxoHHH   29 (  0, 17, 12,  0)
  21 1264 Doug Monroe V60 Clayton Le   30 ( 17, 24,  0, 13)
  22 422 Bernard Singleton V60 BlackpoolW   40 ( 18, 22,  0,  0)


